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: S UBMITTATLS :
; PHASE DATE :
5 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES SYMBOL LEGEND INTERIOR FINISHES PROJECT DESCRIPTION o
: YMBOL DESCRIPTION WALL AND CEILING FINISHES FBC 803.1.1 & TABLE 803.11 :
; A. CUTTING AND PATCHING: K. GENERAL NOTES: SYWBO SCRIPTIO FLOOR FINISH FBC 804 THE WORK CONSISTS OF A NEW TICKET SALES AND RESTROOM KIOSK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ,
; 1. EXAMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS, INCLUDING ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO DAMAGE OR 1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, NATIONAL AND FEDERAL N — -ANEW SEPARATE CMU ENCLOSURE WITH SLOPED ROOF BUILDING TO SERVE AS TICKET SALES POINT AND PUBLIC RESTROOMS. ;
; MOVEMENT DURING CUTTING AND PATCHING. REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT. >~ INDICATES DIRECTION = ;
: 2. AFTER UNCOVERING WORK, ASSESS CONDITIONS AFFECTING PERFORMANCE OF 2. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING REGULATIONS AND OF TRUE NORTH NORTH ARROW o INT. EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS & EXIT PASSAGEWAYS N/A :
: WORK. IN A QUALITY WORKMANSHIP LIKE MANNER. o .
: 3. EXECUTE WORK BY METHODS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO OTHER WORK, AND WHICH 3. BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS = :
: WILL PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SURFACES TO RECEIVE PATCHING AND FINISHING. & EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE 2 :
: 4. RESTORE WORK WITH NEW PRODUCTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS EXISTING CONDITIONS & THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT = CORRIDORS & ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS N/A :
- OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE PREPARATION S '
5. FIT WORK TIGHT TO PIPES, SLEEVES, DUCTS, CONDUIT, AND OTHER OF BID AND START OF WORK. 1 VIEWTITLE s MBER TITLE & 2
: PENETRATIONS THROUGH SURFACES. 4. IF FIELD CONDITIONS NECESSITATE ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS, THE 1/8" = 1'-0" < R EVISIONS: '
: 6. REFINISH SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES. FOR CONTINUOUS CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT AND = ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 :
: SURFACES, REFINISH TO NEAREST INTERSECTION; FOR AN ASSEMBLY, REFINISH OWNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK. = NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE ;
; ENTIRE UNIT. 5. ALL EXISTING WORK NOT INDICATED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE PROTECTED VIEW # ON . :
; FROM DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TYP TYP  SHEET o INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH IN EXIT ENCLOSURES, EXIT , :
; B. ALTERATION PROJECT PROCEDURES: CAUSED BY THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. 1) () BUILDING SECTIONTAG S | PASSAGEWAYS, CORRIDORS & ROOMS CLASS II: 0.2 watts/om” OR GREATER ;
: 1. MATCH EXISTING PRODUCTS AND WORK FOR PATCHING AND EXTENDING WORK 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL APPLICABLE WORK WITH ALL W w SHEET # CO D E AN ALYS | S :
. 2. CUT, MOVE, OR REMOVE ITEMS AS NECESSARY FOR ACCESS TO ALTERATIONS ASSOCIATED TRADES. = .
: AND RENOVATION WORK; REPLACE AND RESTORE AT COMPLETION. 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH ALL ITEMS WHICH REQUIRE IMMEDIATE :
: 3. REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL NOT MARKED FOR SALVAGE, SUCH AS ROTTED PROCESSING DUE TO LONG LEAD ORDERING TIME. A LIST OF THESE ITEMS VIEW # ON S | INT.EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS & EXIT PASSAGEWAYS N/A APPLICABLE CODES :
: WOOD, CORRODED METALS, DETERIORATED MASONRY AND CONCRETE; SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER WITHIN ONE WEEK AFTER | TYP SHEET WALL / PARTIAL SECTION S THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES FOR THE PROJECT. WHERE DIFFERENT REQUIREMENTS ARE SPECIFIED BY THE !
: REPLACE MATERIALS AS SPECIFIED FOR FINISHED WORK. THE CONTRACT IS AWARDED. SHEET # TAG & FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE AND THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, THE MOST STRINGENT AND RESTRICTIVE REQUIREMENTS ARE :
: 4. REMOVE DEBRIS AND ABANDONED ITEMS FROM AREA AND FROM CONCEALED 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO THE S CORRIDORS & ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS N/A APPLICABLE AND ARE NOTED IN THIS OUTLINE. :
: SPACES. ARCHITECT AND OWNER WITHIN ONE WEEK AFTER THE AWARD OF THE o A. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 2020, BUILDING - 7TH EDITION (WITH SUPPLEMENTS) ;
: 5. COORDINATE WORK OF ALTERATION AND RENOVATION WORK WITH OWNER FOR CONTRACT. VIEW # 1 VIEW # o B, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 2020, ACCESSIBILTY, 7TH EDITION :
: ACCESS AND MINIMAL CONFLICT WITH NORMAL OPERATION OF THE FACILITY. 9. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS THROUGH THE ON SHEET e oN 2 C. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 2020, - 7TH EDITION - MECHANICAL, ENERGY CONSERVATION, FUEL GAS, PLUMBING :
- CONTRACTOR. ONGE CHECKED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE SHOP <) SHEET = | ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 D. FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 2020, 7th EDITION PROJECT T EAM
: C: FINISHES: DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH 1 < ' ’ E. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA 1 PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE :
ELEVATION TAGS s : ( 01), LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 EDITION
; 1. WHERE NEW WORK ABUTS OR ALIGNS WITH EXISTING, MAKE A SMOOTH AND FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. SHEET # W F NEPA1. FIRE CODE. 2018 :
: EVEN TRANSITION. PATCH WORK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT WORK IN 10. MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS FOR APPLICATION, INSTALLATION AND METHODS 1 SHEET # . ' ’ ’ ADOLFO J. COTILLA. JR.. AIA :
: TEXTURE AND APPEARANCE. SHALL BE FOLLOWED AND ARE HEREWITH MADE A PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION o INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH IN EXIT ENCLOSURES, EXIT , , : T :
: 2. WHEN FINISHED SURFACES ARE CUT SO THAT A SMOOTH TRANSITION WITH NEW DOCUMENTS. EXTERIOR INTERIOR S | PASSAGEWAYS, CORRIDORS & ROOMS CLASS I: 0.22 watts/cm? OR GREATER BUILDINGIZONING: ~ CITY OF OCALA, FLORIDA REGISTRATION :
; WORK IS NOT POSSIBLE, TERMINATE EXISTING SURFACE ALONG A STRAIGHT 11. INSURANCE: THE CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR NEEDS WORKMAN'S | VIEW # SIM -—- FIRE JURISDICTION:  CITY OF OCALA FLORIDA N UMB E R  AR-0008011 ,
; LINE AT A NATURAL LINE OF DIVISION AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS TO COMPENSATION AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND OWNER REQUIREMENTS AND ON SHEET ?(1\ | I ' Y AR ey ;
- ARCHITECT. SUFFICIENT PROTECTION FOR CLAIMS FOR PERSONAL INJURY, INCLUDING X X '
: 3. AT COMPLETION OF WORK IN EACH AREA, CLEAN AND RETURN SPACE TO A DEATH, SHOULD THEY ARISE FROM OPERATIONS UNDER CONTRACT. SHEET # —ScAT01 ) CALLOUTTAGS APPROVED BY AJC
: CONDITION SUITABLE FOR USE BY OWNER. 12. CONTRACTOR IS TO EXERCISE SPECIAL CARE IN THE HANDLING OF MATERIALS, t . J B U | L D | N G D ATA """""""""""""""" :
: EQUIPMENT AND RUBBISH TO AVOID INCONVENIENCE AND ANNOYANCE TO DESIGNED BY :
! D. CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AND TEMPORARY CONTROLS: ADJACENT BUILDINGS AND TENANT AREAS. COLUMN GRID :
: 1. PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY AUTHORITIES AND/OR 13. ALL PHASING AND ALTERNATE DAILY ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE @ DESIGNATIONS RISK CATEGORY OF BUILDINGS  (FC SECTION 16049 ACA :
; OWNERS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITIES, ON OR ADJACENT TO SITE, DEVELOPED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS PART OF THEIR MEANS AND METHODS. LOW HAZARD - RISK CATEGORY | DR AWN BY T ;
; THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY WORK UNDER THIS  CONTRACT. COORDINATE ALL PHASING WITH THE OWNER. Name ~ Name ;
- 2. PROTECT SUCH ITEMS AGAINST DAMAGE. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SAFETY Eleveiion & D Elevation !D ELEVATIONTAG OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND USE DESIGNATION  (FBC CHAPTER 3) (NFPA 101 CHAPTER 26) ACAl .
FOR RELOCATION OF UTILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION MADE NECESSARY BY BARRICADES TO ENSURE SAFETY INSIDE THE BUILDING DURING MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY: e e
: WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHETHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT. CONSTRUCTION IN AREAS AFFECTED BY THIS CONTRACT. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION _STORAGE (STORAGE ROOM) - GROUP S-1- MODERATE-HAZARD: FBC 311.2 CHECKEDBY :
; 15. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAINED FREE OF ALL -BUSINESS (OFFICE) - GROUP B; FBC 304.1 ACAI .
; OBSTRUCTIONS IN CASE OF FIRE OR OTHER EMERGENCY. ROOM NAME ROOM NAME AREA NAME AREA NAME — o
- E. BARRIERS: 16. ALL PENETRATIONS PASSING THROUGH RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLIES SHALL -
1. PROVIDE BARRIERS TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY TO CONSTRUCTION MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING AND/OR NEW RATED PARTITION PER ROOMNUMBER 150 SF AREA
. AREAS AND TO PROTECT EXISTING FACILITIES AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES F.B.C.714.4.1 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  (FBC CHAPTER 6 - SECTION 601) :
: FROM DAMAGE. 17. NO SUBSTITUTIONS ARE TO BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT EQUIPMENT TAG A REVISION TAG . :
: 2. PROTECT NON-OWNED VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, STORED MATERIALS, SITE AND AND OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS T CNSHTAG ) DEMO KEYNOTE CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-A (NON-SPRINKLERED) :
: STRUCTURES FROM DAMAGE. FOR APPROVAL IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO TAG :
; 3. PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS WITH SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE AND LOCKS. CLOSERS COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS  (TABLE 601) :
: SHALL NOT BLOCK REQUIRED LEGAL EGRESS ROUTES. 18. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE AN ENGLISH-SPEAKING SUPERVISOR / CATEGO$X gEYNOTE (2) NEW KEYNOTE TAG BUILDING ELEMENT RATING :
. REPRESENTATIVE ON THE WORK SITE AT ALL TIMES, WHO SHALL BE .
: F. SECURITY: THOROUGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE OF ALL PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER DOOR TAG X WALL TAG PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 HOURS !
: 1. PROVIDE SECURITY AND FACILITIES TO PROTECT WORK, EXISTING FACILITIES, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND HAS THE AUTHORITY TO ACT ON THE BEARING WALLS :
: AND OWNER'S OPERATIONS FROM UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY, VANDALISM OR CONTRACTOR'S BEHALF. LOUVER TAG @ WINDOW TAG EXTERIOR 1 HOURS ,
; THEFT. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S SECURITY PROGRAM. 19. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED INTERIOR 1 HOURS :
; 2. SHOULD IT BE NECESSARY FOR WORK TO BE CONDUCTED ON WEEKENDS OR 20. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR 12-8" SPOT ELEVATION BREAK LINE NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS :
: "OFF HOURS", THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SECURITY OF TO COMMENCING WORK. T.0B. ——— EXTERIOR 0 HOURS :
: THE PREMISES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER IN 21. ALL FORMS AND APPROVALS USED ARE TO BE AIA FORMS / CONTRACT SLOPE INTERIOR 0 HOURS :
: ORDER TO OBTAIN KEYS AND ARRANGE FOR THE RETURN OF KEYS. DOCUMENTS AND REQUIRE THE ARCHITECT TO BE THE ACTIVE PARTICIPANT FOR 14" | FT. SLOPE ARROW FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOC. SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 HOURS :
: PROCESSING AND APPROVAL THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT. | ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOC. SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 HOURS ,
; G. PROGRESS CLEANING: 22. PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY CHANGE ORDER IN THE WORK THE CONTRACTOR - ;
; 1. MAINTAIN AREAS FREE OF WASTE MATERIALS, DEBRIS, AND RUBBISH. MAINTAIN SHALL SUBMIT THE CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM (AIA G709) TO THE = - — |PROJECTLMTLINE | @ e em @» @  MATCHLINE :
: SITE IN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY CONDITION. ARCHITECT. -[ - ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA  (FBC CHAPTER 3) (TYPE A - NON SPRINKLERED) -
. 2. REMOVE DEBRIS AND RUBBISH FROM PIPE CHASES, PLENUMS, CRAWL SPACES, 23. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED ON ANY CHANGE ORDER UNTIL HAVING . :
: AND OTHER CLOSED OR REMOTE SPACES, PRIOR TO ENCLOSING THE SPACE. RECEIVED THE SIGNED CHANGE ORDER FORM (AIA G701) FROM THE ARCHITECT INDICATES EXISTING AREA NOT IN CONTRACT MAX. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 65-0 :
: 24, CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE A TIME IMPACT ANALYSIS ILLUSTRATING THE FROPOSED BUILDING HEICHT: 146 :
IR I ALOULE N F ST
; 1. NOISE CONTROL: PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY REQUIREMENTS FOR NOISE PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 : o
: CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. CONFORM WITH APPLICABLE OSHA L. DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES: CONCRETE MASONRY . . Vo
: REQUIREMENTS AND LOCAL ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION. 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AND MAX. ALLOWABLE AREA: 37,500 SF : D
: 2. DUST CONTROL: EXECUTE WORK BY METHODS TO MINIMIZE RAISING DUST FROM OPERATIONS PRIOR TO STARTING DEMO WORK. PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 15T FLOOR 460 SF : Vo
: CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. PROVIDE POSITIVE MEANS TO PREVENT AIR- 2. DEMOLITION SERVICES AND TEMPORARY WORK PLANNED BY CONTRACTOR CONCRETE PLYWOOD ' .
! BORNE DUST FROM DISPERSING INTO ATMOSPHERE. SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY INTERFERE WITH DAY-TO-DAY OPERATIONS WITHIN THE SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES  (FBC TABLE 508.4 & NFPA 101 - TABLE 6.1.14.4.1) (USING MOST STRINGENT) : : :
; 3. DEBRIS CONTROL: MAINTAIN ALL AREAS FREE OF EXTRANEOUS DEBRIS. AFFECTED AND/ OR ADJACENT AREAS. COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL TRADES. ; v
: PROVIDE CONTAINERS FOR DEPOSIT OF DEBRIS. 3. TEMPORARY WORK SHALL INCLUDE (BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO) THE FOLLOWING: GYPSUM 7 WOOD REQUIRED SEPARATION FOR STORAGE, LOW & ORDINARY HAZARD - BUSINESS = NONE : Lo
: 4. POLLUTION CONTROL: PROVIDE METHODS, MEANS, AND FACILITIES TO PREVENT A.  TEMPORARY LIGHT AND POWER. . Vo
: CONTAMINATION OF SOIL, WATER, AND ATMOSPHERE FROM DISCHARGE OF B. TEMPORARY WALLS AND / OR FLOORING. STUCCO . : Vo
: NOXIOUS, TOXIC SUBSTANCES, AND POLLUTANTS PRODUCED BY CONSTRUCTION C. BARRICADE PARTITIONS @ EGRESS CORRIDORS. /] STEEL : C
; OPERATIONS. 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION AND TEMPORARY WORK W/ : v
- OWNER AS REQUIRED, AND SHALL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR REMOVAL OF ' v
| REMOVAL OF UTILITIES. FACILITIES AND CONTROLS: DEBRIS AND HAULING FROM PREMISES WITH A MIN. OF DISTURBANCE ON A DAILY ] INSULATION v/ ALUMINUM MEANS OF EGRESS ; Lo
: 1. CLEAN AND REPAIR DAMAGE CAUSED BY INSTALLATION OR USE OF TEMPORARY BASIS. ; C
: WORK. 5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 72 HOURS PRIOR NOTICE TO BUILDING OWNER FOR : Vo
: 2. RESTORE EXISTING FACILITIES USED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ORIGINAL SHUTDOWNS OF ALL MEP & F UTILITIES. ] TILE/STONE MEANS OF EGRESS (FBC CHAPTER 10) ' RE%E:I"I:E)AO?/IUSN;— RK'longK Vo
: CONDITION. RESTORE PERMANENT FACILITIES USED DURING CONSTRUCTIONTO 6. THE DRAWINGS DO NOT INTEND TO SHOW ALL OBJECTS EXISTING AT THE SITE. OCCUPANT LOAD  (FBC TABLE 1004.5) (NFPA 101 TABLE 7.3.1.2) : Co
; . SPECIFIED CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AT SITE ALL OBJECTS TO BE PRESERVED AND AB B REVI ATI O N S ' s ' v
: b= REPORT TO ARCHITECT IN WRITING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONABLE FIRST FLOOR: ' Enter address here oo
. S J. CONTRACT CLOSEOUT: ITEMS. -S-1 STORAGE (MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE) . Vo
: z 1. SUBMIT WRITTEN CERTIFICATION THAT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN 7. USE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT EXISTING OBJECTS DESIGNATED | AC ~ ACOUSTICAL FIN.- FINISH CALCULATION: 72 SF / 300 GROSS = 1 OCC. T -
: & REVIEWED, WORK HAS BEEN INSPECTED, AND THE WORK IS COMPLETE IN TO REMAIN, AND IN THE EVENT OF DAMAGE, IMMEDIATELY MAKE ALL REPAIRS ADJ  ADJUSTABLE FL FLOOR -ELECTRICAL ROOM: 37 SF / 300 GROSS = 1 OCC. :
: o ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND READY FOR ARCHITECT'S AND REPLACEMENTS NECESSARY TO MEET THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FLASH. FLASHING :
: = REVIEW. AND OWNER AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. AIC AIR CONDITIONING UNIT FP FIRE PROOFING -BUSINESS :
; 3 2. PROVIDE SUBMITTALS TO ARCHITECT THAT ARE REQUIRED BY GOVERNING OR 8. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY INSPECT | AHU AR HANDLING UNIT FT FEET/FOOT CALCULATION: 82 SF / 150 GROSS = 1 OCC. PROJECT '
; = OTHER AUTHORITIES, THE ENTIRE SITE OF ALL OBJECTS, UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED | ALUM. ~ALUMINUM GALV.  GALVANIZED -(3) SINGLE USE BATHROOMS -EXTERIOR ACCESS: (4) X 1 0CC. =3 OCC. DESCRIPTION !
: i 3. SUBMIT FINAL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT IDENTIFYING TOTAL ADJUSTED AND/OR PRESERVED TO DETERMINE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROTECTION OR APPROX.APPROXIMATELY GL. GLASS ’ :
: = CONTRACT PRICE, PREVIOUS PAYMENTS, AND AMOUNT OF REMAINING DUE. DISCONNECTION AND CAPPING OF WORK IN ACCORDANCE W/ REQUIREMENTS OF | BD.  BOARD GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD GENERAL NOTES, :
: S 4. ADJUST OPERATING PRODUCTS AND EQUIPMENT TO ENSURE SMOOTH AND THE UTILITY COMPANY, OR GOVERNMENT AGENCIES INVOLVED. BLDG.  BUILDING HDWR  HARDWARE CODE ANALYSIS :
: e UNHINDERED OPERATION. 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RE-ROUTE AND/OR CAP OFF ALL UNUSED UTILITIES BLK. ~ BLOCK HM  HOLLOW METAL FIRST FLOOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD =6 OCC. ; ;
; 2 5. INSTRUCT OWNER'S PERSONNEL IN OPERATION, ADJUSTMENT, AND COMING INTO THE SPACE AFTER CHECKING WITH THE ARCHITECT. ALL UTILITIES, | BLKG.  BLOCKING HORIZ. HORIZONTAL SYMBOL LEGEND '
; < MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS, USING THE OPERATION AND IF NOT BEING RE-ROUTED SHALL BE CAPPED OFF AS REQUIRED BY CODE IN BUR  BUILT UP ROOF HP ~ HIGH POINT EGRESS WIDTH (FBC 100532 :
: g MAINTENANCE DATA AS THE BASIS OF INSTRUCTION. PARTITIONS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS. ALL  ADJACENT AREAS TO REMAIN IN gB\B- 8?%“:; ASIN :-rluVAC :LECA}_'T }h,ﬁ(’;\,ﬁEngLATlON &AC ( 3.2) .
: o 6. CONDUCT CLEANING AND DISPOSAL OPERATIONS TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL FULL OPERATION. - :
: S ORDINANCES AND ANTI-POLLUTION LAWS. 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO CEM.  CEMENT INSUL.  INSULATION FLOOR CALCULATIONS REQUIRED PROVIDED | ----- SHEET TITLE T
: > A. DO NOT DISPOSE OF VOLATILE WASTES SUCH AS MINERAL SPIRITS, OIL OR COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION WORK. CT  CERAMICTILE LT. WT. LIGHT WEIGHT 1ST FLOOR 02 X 51 10.2" 141" :
; S PAINT THINNER IN STORM OR SANITARY SEWER. 11. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. CJ CONTROL JOINT MAX— MAXIMUM ;
; < B. DO NOT DISPOSE OF WASTES INTO STREAMS OR WATERWAYS. USE NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. CLKG  CAULKING MECH ~ MECHANICAL :
- T MATERIALS WHICH WILL NOT CREATE HAZARDS TO HEALTH ORPROPERTY, 12, ALL EGRESS ROUTES SHALL BE MAINTAINED, UNOBSTRUCTED DURING CLNG  CEILING MFG.  MANUFACTURING EXIT ACCESS (SPRINKLERED BUILDING)  (FBC 1006) (USING MOST STRINGENT OF 52 & B @ 1STFL): ﬁ « |
: £ AND WHICH WILL NOT DAMAGE SURFACES. CONSTRUCTION. CLR.  CLEAR MIN. - MINIMUM Z \ l - :
: % 7. USE ONLY MATERIALS AND METHODS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER OF 13. COORDINATE W/ MEPF & STRUCTURAL FOR REQUIRED SLAB AND WALL CLO.  CLOSET MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (FBC 1006.2.1) 1ST FL 100" MAX VARIE- LESS THAN 100' _ : :
! 5 MATERIAL BEING CLEANED. PENETRATIONS & OPENINGS. CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MO. MASONRY OPENING . ' associla tes ) I n c. :
: £ 8. PROVIDE CONTAINERS AND LOCATE ON SITE FOR COLLECTION OF WASTE 14. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST g-gl_- SBEAL\RASUT ,l\\IAII)L "\\lﬂgﬁl\h CONTRACT MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE (FBC TABLE 1017.2) 1ST FL 200" MAX VARIE- LESS THAN 100 arch Ift ecture-engin <|% te_r Ing !
; 8 MATERIALS, RUBBISH AND DEBRIS, WHEN APPLICABLE. EDITION OF OSHA STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS. : , roofing consulting ;
; B 9. EXECUTE CLEANING TO ENSURE THAT BUILDING, GROUNDS, AND PUBLIC 15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AND LOCKING GATE CONC.  CONCRETE NTS ~ NOT TO SCALE DEAD END CORRIDOR (FBC SECTION 1020.4) 1ST FL 20" MAX NONE construction management |
: . PROPERTIES ARE MAINTAINED FREE FROM ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE ENTRANCE TO SECURE THE SITE. CONST. CONSTRUCTION OC ~ ONCENTER :
: g MATERIALS AND RUBBISH. CONT. CONTINUOUS OVHD. OVERHEAD :
: 5 10. USE EXPERIENCED WORKMEN, OR PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS FOR FINAL CL CENTER LINE SCHED. SCHEDULE AACD01323 'EB0004379- CGCO10769 :
: ﬁ CLEANING. DTL DETAIL SHT. SHEET 2937 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 200 :
: S 11. REMOVE TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND LABELS NOT REQUIRED TO REMAIN. DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN SIM.— SIMILAR Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 .
; S 12. VACUUM CARPET SURFACES AND POLISH HARD SURFACED FLOOR FINISHES DIA.~ DIAMETER SPEC.  SPECIFICATIONS 954.484.4000 954.484.5588
. b~ INSTALLED OR AFFECTED BY WORK. DIM. DIMENSION S.S. STAINLESS STEEL WWW . acaiarchitects.com .
: = 13. CLEAN PERMANENT FILTERS OF VENTILATING EQUIPMENT AND REPLACE DN DOWN STD.  STANDARD | e ieaeeeeee e :
: & DISPOSABLE FILTERS WHEN UNITS HAVE BEEN OPERATED DURING D.0.  DOOR OPENING STL.  STEEL ARCHITECT OF RECORD :
: = CONSTRUCTION. DWG. DRAWING STOR. STORAGE :
: 3 14. REMOVE WASTE, DEBRIS, AND SURPLUS MATERIALS FROM SITE. CLEAN EA. EACH STRUCT. STRUCTURAL '
; = GROUNDS; REMOVE STAINS, SPILLS, AND FOREIGN SUBSTANCES RESULTING EF EXHAUST FAN SUSP. SUSPENDED 1 9 -03 1 -P 03 :
: @ FROM CONSTRUCTION WORK FROM PAVED AREAS, AND SWEEP CLEAN. RAKE EJ EXPANSION JOINT TEL.  TELEPHONE -
: OTHER EXTERIOR SURFACES, AS APPLICABLE. ELEC.  ELECTRTICAL TYP. TYPICAL e :
! ELEV. ELEVATOR U.L UNDERWRITERS LAB. PROJECT NUMBER :
; EA.  EACH UN.O.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ;
: EF EXHAUST FAN VCT  VINYL COMPOSITE TILE ;
: EJ EXPANSION JOINT VIF  VERIFY IN FIELD G N _0 0 2 :
: - ELEC. ELECTRTICAL W/ WITH :
: = ELEV. ELEVATOR W.C.  WATER CLOSET :
5 : ST, EXSTING P, PANTED SHEET NUMBER |
: S FD  FLOOR DRAIN QTY.  QUANTITY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE :
: R FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER RD.  ROOF DRAIN AND ABILITY THESE PLANS ARE ;
: 8 FEC  FIREEXTINGUISHERCABINET | REQD. REQUIRED o ML Y WL AE |
: 5 FF. FINISH FLOOR :
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: SUBMITTALS ;
: s i PHASE DATE :
% y PULL SIDE PULL SIDE UL SIDE ©3 SULL SIDE Progress Set 05-01-2023
: TTT ] ] R ks FE 2 :
: f | | D - : :
: = = S - | z = | - - :
' — " = = s = [
: I\JII8N @ 8 36" > 36"-42" % £ , |
: CENTERED ON : MIN. 7 . = :
: TACTILE | 2 :
' N - N - ‘ - < '
: 4 B c 5 E F — CHARACTERS y, ~ ~— — — —F ~— — A A x :
,, PROVIDE ,12 ) 4 | 3" MIN. WILATCH _ | N _ | L s rrouErs 6 _ | ~
: 2 — &S BLOCKING SOOK s 2 | amN , ZMNWCLOSR  Z | 2, armn. 2w 2w WIDE OR LESS 2 L awn o | REVISIONS: !
- ] e HOOK Y = CLR #  &LATCH : “MN. 7 CR ° : “MN. 7 CR. * OR : CLR. * MIN. ~ :
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. = < b <93 N t WIDE '
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. | | 2 ~ oL @ \ 9 S ©9 S © 9 .
' = < FF. O 5 O o (&) [
FRAMED MIRROR HAND DRYER ~SEAT COVER WASTE LIQUID SOAP PAPER TOWEL ROBE HOOK ADA SIGN WITH BRAILLE DOOR CLEARANCES AT FRONT DOOR CLEARANCES AT DOOR CLEARANCES AT CHANGES IN LEVEL IN AN
; MOUNT 40" MAX. AFF TO DISPENSER RECEPTACLE DISPENSER DISPENSER APPROACH DOORS HINGE SIDE APPROACH DOORS LATCH SIDE APPROACH DOORS ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ;
: BOTTOM EDGE OF :
. REFLECTING SURFACE .
A B C D E F G H | J
: PROUJECT TEAM .
: PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE |
; ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA !
AUDIO/VISUAL STROBE RECISTRATION
; EDGE OF WALL OR H.M. FRAME N UMGB E R  AR-0008011 :
THERMOSTAT NOTES: APPROVED BY AC
: LGHTSWITCH(S) | e e :
- 1. DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL BE SECURELY " !
: PULL STATION ANCHORED TO WITHSTAND AN APPLIED 3OCL'Y'Q'N' DESIGNED BY !
: VERTICAL LOAD OF NOT LESS THAN 250 ' ACAI :
: LBS ON THE FIXTURE FRONT. D - R - A - W - N --- B Y -------- :
: 2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP.BD. !
: PANIC BUTTON (IF APPLICABLE) FULL HEIGHT & WIDTH OF BACK AND SIDE ACA :
: ALCOVE WALLS. v, | e :
: ¢ o | F CHEC CKEUDBY :
; 3 ‘ B¢ {M 5 5 A | AcAl
: — e i SRR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE -
. "\ CARD READER A | | : :
' o | [
: o RN | ! . :
: — é ~___ N 1\ = | | g o N\ = [
: o = - WALL MOUNTED PORTABLE FIRE ] 13 5 | e o ol& :
: B I < EXTINGUISHER (IF APPLICABLE) o 25 525 S | 2 , ) ec :
: = ! = 23 | | = | Hz :
. e \\ = | | R | | X o [
: | o~ i | | ~ | — - :
: ‘ | = | | | | :
! | o o FF. FF. I NS L | FF. :
& & | g j 6 NOTE: DRINKING FOUNTAIN MUST COMPLY
: 11" MIN. 6" MAX. WITH KNEE AND TOE CLR. DETAIL "L". :
: MOUNTING ELEVATIONS KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE DRINKING FOUNTAIN CLEARANCE AT DRINKING FOUNTAIN :
; FRONT ELEVATION :
K L M N
: | WITHﬁ\? "FS\LRF%HON | | NOTES: :
: 17" 4 17" 17" :
; S A 30" MIN : 1) LAVATORY SHALL BE SECURELY ANCHORED ;
: y 36"GRABBAR 15°MIN._ | ¥ 36"GRABBAR I 36"GRABBAR CIR. TOWITHSTAND AN APPLIED VERTICALLOAD ettt :
: | i [ | o | ' OF NOT LESS THAN 250 LBS ON THE FIXTURE DESIGNCONSULTANT .
: “FIXED * “FIXED ” 7 FIXED * VIRROR FRONT. : Do
: i 2) EXPOSED PIPES AND SURFACES MUST BE : Vo
; o ‘ N = ‘ o ‘ =7 o = S =0 ) &= INSULATED AND NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE ' v
; &g | - | &g | ‘ &g [~ ‘ | > " SURFACES SHALL BE EXPOSED UNDER ' v
- = L = . | = . 1 g ~ T LAVATORY. ; b
: ~ SR 7 S R ¥ | - ; S
: | | | | | 3) WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN : Voo
: | e % | o | | | w  PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED OR : Do
; 3 . o o a o | _ o |& PROTECTEDPERFBC : Vo
: o Z £ | zZ o 2 | | LAVATORY TO BE z = : LAVATORY TO BE | | = I- W/ ACCESSIBILITY 606.5 ' P
; g = 2 = 3 2 INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF = o i INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF | & 3 W =2 ' v
; = 8 = | 3 & | | WATER CLOSET CLEAR 8 & | i WATER CLOSET CLEAR = < XP|= ' v
: © ~ ~ FLOOR SPACE AREA ~ | FLOOR SPACE AREA | | % =06 ; v
5 y S | g | 5= : D
: | i | | & ; OCALA SUNTRAN o
' | (] ] [
: N f 0y NN BN }iii S J I R A4 %,i 7777777777777777777777777777 J‘ L] N FF : RESTROOMS & KlOSK : :
: B ! L
: § 60" MIN. CLR. ) 60" MIN. CLR. | : Enter address here : :
: S ooTTrroTeemoosemooeeeoes o
: < NOTE: ADA FLOOR MOUNTED :
. : , , NOTE: LAVATORY MUST COMPLY ;
: % NOTE: ADA FLOOR MOUNTED NOTE: ADA WALL MOUNTED WITH KNEE AND TOE CLR. DETAIL "J" :
' o [
! e :
; a TYPICAL ;
:Z:: CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY AND WATER CLOSET - CLEARANCE AT WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE AT WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY ACCESSIBILITY AND
: = MOUNTING HEIGHTS :
: = OA OB ocC P !
I 7] :
: 3 :
. = .
' o 1
' o [
: S GRAB BARS: THE RANGE OF GRAB BARS INBATHROOMS IS 33"-36" TOTHE TOP. DIMENSION | e SHEET TIFTLE "
: S THEM TO BE 34" TO THE TOP TO ALLOW FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES. ITEMS ABOVE :
: S GRAB BARS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" ABOVE THE BAR OR A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2" BELOW THE CF :
2 CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ﬁiﬁi E/F\RS. THIS APPLIES TO TOILET PAPER DISPENSERS, ETC. REACH DIMENSION IS 48 |
: X INSTALLATION OF ALL GRAB BARS : T FIXED .
: z AND INSTALL THEM AT THE SAME WALL FINISH z \ 7~ :
: 8 HEIGHT 94" FIXED 36" GRAB BAR associates, inec. :
z 12" 42" 24" 12 architecture-engineering
; 8 FIXED GRAB BAR ——— WALL AND FLOOR MOUNTED FIXED FIXED METAL BACKING AS PER roofing consulting '
K PROVIDE REQUIRED BACKING FOR THE D S pooET AND ORAB FACBC 6098 construction management
. = INSTALLATION OF ALL GRAB BARS, (SHALL COMPLY WITH FIG | .
: £ REFER TO GRAB BAR MOUNTING 604.5.1 AND 604.5.2) ' 7 EEE . AAC001323-EB0004379- CGC010769 |
@ DETAIL ON SHEET A-807 —o > a o5 f— — —F 2037 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 200
: g N _ N Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 .
: 2 SinE D - @ 0= muten SN 954.484.4000 0544845588 -
X 2 I I e — S . . :
, o - \ \ \ c \ 2 www.acaiarchitects.com :
1 S I 2z " ARCHITECT OF RECORD
. ; =5 ;
. g 3 - j L3 23 .
: 2 = ‘ a = Y= :
' (L] (L] '
- = 8 | | S 19-031-PO3
: o ® 0 N5 .
' (D/’ (@] o o '
: | "PROJECT NUMBER !
: WHERE APPLICABLE, WALL HUNG —— : TOILET PAPER DISPENSER :
: TOILETS SHALL BE SECURELY 8" TO FRONT A -4 0 1 :
: ANCHORED TO WITHSTAND AN EDGE OF TOILET :
; = APPLIED VERTICAL LOAD OF NOT LESS ;
; 2 THAN 250 LBS. TYP. ADA COMPLIANT WATER CLOSET ELEVATION AND CLEARANCES REQUIRED TS HEET NUMBER
- % WALL AND FLOOR MOUNTED :
: 3 TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE !
; 2 Q AND ABILITY THESE PLANS ARE ;
: S COMPLETE AND COMPLY WITH THE !
: = APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES :
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9 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

5/1/2023 10:48:27 AM

! SUBMITTATLS :
5 REFLECTED CEILING NOTES REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES SHEET NOTES PIASE oo 5
. NT.S! Progress Set 05-01-2023 .
: 1. BUILDING SYSTEMS, FIXTURES, AND DEVICES SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 1. SEE SHEET AS-101 FOR OVERALL SITE PLAN !
: REFLECTED CEILING PLANS SUCH AS LIGHT FIXTURES AND AIR DIFFUSERS ARE 1. SEAL ANY PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXISTING FIRE RATED PARTITIONS WITH :
: SHOWN TO DENOTE LOCATION AND LAYOUT PATTERN WHERE PLACEMENT IS 2'X 2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AND GRID. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE CONTINUOUS FIRE CAULKING. 2. SEE SHEET A-102 FOR ROOF PLAN :
; CRITICAL. THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DO NOT REPRESENT COMPLETE ;
: SYSTEMS THAT ARE SHOWN ON OTHER DRAWINGS. 2. DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS NOTED 3. SEE SHEET A-501 FOR PARTITION TYPES ;
: T OTHERWISE. TYPICAL FOR ALL DOORS. :
: 2. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR TYPES AND SIZES OF SUPPLY 5 ) | GYPSUMBOARD CEILING 4. SEE SHEET A-601 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE :
! DIFFUSERS AND RETURN GRILLES. e — 3. PROVIDE 1-6" MIN CLEAR ON PULL SIDE OF ALL DOORS. FOR DOORS WITH '
! LIGHT FIXTURES. SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE CLOSERS, PROVIDE 1'-0" MIN ON THE PUSH SIDE. TYPICAL FOR ALL DOORS. !
; 3. LIGHT FIXTURES, ALARM DEVICES, AND EXIT SIGNS MAY BE SHOWN ON THE (RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS) !
; ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR LAYOUT CLARITY ONLY. SEE 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD, OR CMU/CONCRETE, UNLESS F LOO R P L AN L EG E N D REVISIONS: .
: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR TOTAL QUANTITIES AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS IN ADA RESTROOMS AND OTHER NTS. ;
: ACCESSIBLE SPACE ARE FINISH DIMENSIONS. NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE :
: 4. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE AND LIGHTING 2 . [] = I | NEWCOLUMN. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ;
: FIXTURES NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, & EXIT SIGN. (RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS) 5. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. — !
: . NEW CONCRETE WALL. SEE PARTITION TYPES :
; 5. WHERE AN ITEM IS MOUNTED ON THE CEILING, IT SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE (%) EXIT SIGN WALL MOUNT (RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS) 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS OF EQUIPMENT, DISPLAY :
: ELEMENT (CEILING TILE, GYPSUM BOARD BAND, ETC) IN WHICH IT IS PLACED, SYSTEM, MILLWORK AND FURNITURE PROVIDED BY OWNER. COORDINATE ;
: UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. = LOCATION OF ASSOCIATED MECHANICAL, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL WiTH cUT | EEE—0) | NEW CMU WALL. SEE PARTITION TYPES :
! NEW AIR RETURN (RE: MECHANICAL DRAWINGS) SHEETS. :
! 6. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE BASED ON DIMENSION ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. (TYPICAL) = | NEWINTERIOR PARTITION. SEE PARTITION TYPES :
- 7. PROVIDE FIRE RATED FIRESTOPPING UL SYSTEM AS REQUIRED AND SEAL ALL -
: NEW AIR SUPPLY (RE: MECHANICAL DRAWINGS ——— :
; 7. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CEILING GRID TIE WIRES AS PER CODE. GRID TIE = ( ) PENETRATIONS. NEW SMOKE RATED PARTITION. SEE PARTITION TYPES :
: WIRES TO ATTACH TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. DO NOT ATTACH TO HVAC NEW SPEAKER. (RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS) sy :
- DUCTWORK, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, ETC. ® 8. PRIOR TO ERECTING PARTITIONS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY NEW FIRE RATED PARTITION. SEE PARTITION TYPES :
! ~ NEW WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM HORN (RE: ELECTRICAL WITH THE VENDOR / SUPPLIER/ FABRICATOR OF MILLWORK / CASEWORK :
: 8. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR DRAWINGS) WHERE BLOCKING WILL BE REQUIRED AND MUST SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO :
: ANY CONFLICTS WITHIN REFLECTED CEILING PLAN PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. — THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF PARTITIONS / NEW DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS E RR FOE J |E ﬁ AI N T HEA £ 'V'E :
; & XX-X" | DENOTES CEILING HEIGHT AND MILLWORK / CASEWORK CONSTRUCTION. OFESSIO C GE .
; 9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HEIGHT OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AND COORDINATE ACT-1 | DENOTES CEILING FINISH T | NEWWINDOW :
: CEILING HEIGHTS WITH LIGHT FIXTURES, NEW DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. 9. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING STEEL BACKING AS REQUIRED ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA ;
: NOT IN CONTRACT FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES, WALL HUNG CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, INDICATES EXISTING AREA NOT IN CONTRACT P eseieiesteseieseceicesaoeoe :
: 10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HEIGHT OF EXISTING STRUCTURE PRIOR TO ORDER EQUIPMENT, ETC. TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SUPPORT. REGISTRATION = 0008011 :
: AND INSTALLATION OF NEW LIGHT FIXTURES AND CEILING DEVICES. 1/A-102 NU MB ER :
; ° PROJECTLIMITLINE | & &= -1 K&,’ MATCHLINE 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED BY PLUMBING, KEY N OTE S """""""""""""""" ;
; 11. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL ABOVE CEILING AIR CONDITIONING AND OTHER TRADES, AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE. APPROVED BY AJC
; SYSTEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DUCTWORK, ETC. TO AVOID -SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALLS, PARTITIONS, DOORS, ETC. LOCATIONS AND TYPE OF PANEL TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVEDBY |~~~ — "~ —— e iermee e :
. CONFLICT WITH LIGHT FISTURES AND OTHER CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS BASED -REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR ALL LIGHTING. ARCHITECT. KEY VALUE DESCRIPTION DESIGNED BY :
: ON THE CEILING HEIGHTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. -REFER TO MECHANICAL PLAN FOR ALL MECHANICAL ITEMS. 043 48" HGT. SAFETY STEEL BOLLARD. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS ACAl :
- 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS OF SECURITY DEVICES !
: ! NEW CONCRETE CURB, REFER TO CIVIL PLAN :
: 12. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING FINISH SPECS. CARD READERS, SECURITY CAMERAS, DOOR HARDWARE, ETC. WITH OWNER 056 CONCRETE CURS, OCMLPLAN | i i ;
. REPRESENTATIVE 059 FOR NEW CONCRETE AREA AROUND PROPOSED BUILDING ,REFER TO DRAWTN BY :
' ' ' 308 4"x4" DOWNSPOUT ACAI '
. CLEARANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE EXTENDED 12. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY ALL AUDIOVISUAL EQUIPMENT %o &xv PMAWVRSFVVL . . | & — '
; SPRINKLER HEADS AND THE TOP OF ANY FILES, SHELVING, LOCKERS, ETC. REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING 341 SHELVING UNIT 18 INCH DEEP, SELECTED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY CHECKED BY :
! UTILITIES ROUGH-IN. CONTRACTOR :
: 14, SEE FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTE 10. 343 TICKET SERVICE WINDOW WITH MICROPHONE SYSTEM, FOR WINDOW ACAI :
: 13. REFER TO FF&E SHEETS FOR LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF EQUIPMENT, DETAILS, REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE e i - :
! ELECTRICAL DEVICES, ETC. 344 ACCENT STUCCO FLAT TRIM (TYP. AROUND THE BUILDING. REFER TO !
: ELEVATIONS) :
! 345 C1- AT TOP PARTITION :
! 346 C2 - AT BOTTOM PORTION OF WALL (TYP. AROUND THE BUILDING. REFER :
: TO ELEVATIONS) :
! 347 2x24" FASCIA !
; 348 LINE OF ROOF ABOVE :
; 349 EDGE OF ROOF :
: 350 EDGE OF GUTTER :
! a4 MOP SINK. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS :
! 442 DRINKING FOUNTAIN :
; 443 PROPOSED A/C EQUIPMENT LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL :
. DRAWINGSCONCRETE SLAB FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT .
: 444 AUTOMATIC TICKET DISPENSER :
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ROOF GENERAL NOTES Progess St e

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS AND OPENINGS
WITH MEP AND STRUCTURAL DWGS.

2. ALLWOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, STEEL OR CONCRETE SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED. DIFFERENT MATERIALS SHALL BE SUITABLY ISOLATED
WHEN IN CONTACT.

3. ALL METAL ACCESSORIES SHALL CONFORM TO SMACNA STANDARDS AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC.

4. ROOFING SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE R E VI SI ON S:
REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER RAS 115 AND
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

ROOF PLAN KEY NOTES

(1.) ROOFING SYSTEM: {description)
BASIS OF DESIGN: {manufacturer and product, include noa/fl approval number}

€ : > ROOFING SYSTEM: {description}.
BASIS OF DESIGN: {manufacturer and product, include noa/fl approval number} E RR(; FOE SJS |EO CN; A[ IN 2; HI,EA IQGME

(3.) ImEm ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA
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N UMGB E R  AR0008011
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ROOF PLAN

1 ROOF PLAN

RO SHEET TITLE

ACAI

associates, inc
architecture-engineering
roofing consulting
construction management

AAC001323-EB0004379:- CGC010769
2937 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 200
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

954.484.4000 954.484.5588
www.acaiarchitects.com
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19-031-PO3

PROJECT NUMBER

A-102

SHEET NUMBER

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND ABILITY THESE PLANS ARE
COMPLETE AND COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

COPYRIGHT 2022 BY ACAI ASSOC,, INC.
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: PHASE DATE :
: 1 FF&E LEGEND FINISH NOTES Progress Set 05-01-2023 :
; NTS ;
; ] o - (Ui, SYMBoL DESCRIPTION 1. ALLFINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC & NFPA CLASS FLAME SPREAD AND :
: - L BN y - - - | p ~ DUPLEX ELECTRICAL OUTLET. FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING SMOKE DEVELOPED REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO SHEET GN-001. :
: : J : ] HOLD UPPER CB. OPEN SHELVES ABOVE | = 7 S5 | \IOUNTED. MOUNTING HEIGHT WHERE APPLICABLE :
: ) K & 52 @0 B B A G O OO QUADRUPLEX ELECTRICAL OUTLET. FLOOR, WALL OR 2. VERIFY THAT FINISHES OF SUBSTRATES COMPLY WITH TOLERANCES AND OTHER :
: g = Y S E ¥ CEILING MOUNTED. W/ MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS AND THAT SUBSTRATES ARE FREE OF CRACKS, RIDGES, !
: 2 olx i ar ) z > 4 » DATA OUTLET. FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED. DEPRESSIONS, SCALE AND FOREIGN DEPOSITS THAT MIGHT INTERFERE WITH '
: e i 7 gl 7= e > " | #INDICATES NUMBER OF DROPS INSTALLATION. '
; Z . > B & | T DATA AND TELEPHONE OUTLET, OR TELEPHONE OUTLET. :
! g 3z - _ | I # INDICATES NUMBER OF DATA DROPS 3. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ALL/ANY FLOORING, THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF .
: . _ = ¢O u & AUDIO/VIDEO OUTLET. FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE TESTED TO VERIFY MOISTURE LEVELS MEET THE R E VISI ON S-: :
: : @ . > 2 Y T 2 = | MOUNTED. MOUNTING HEIGHT WHERE APPLICABLE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. :
: TS 3 [ L < = = NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE :
: . O e . = 1-10" Ts, Q - TELEVISION OUTLET. FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED 4. MOISTURE TEST / HUMIDITY LEVELS MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH :
' © = o hy L. = !
: ® ] ® ~ 2 BASE CAB. Sald ~ . ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX. FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ALL/ANY |
I X o 7 @ © MOUNTED PRODUCTS. .
: 5 = = " :
; i 5 1 =T i Eg S ¥ 9§ glﬁg[svmc&g éﬁ TA,EFFQEUENWEASYS SNV%EE, OFQ-I;IEET_\IIEVCII?%IC AL 5. INSTALLATION OF ALL/ANY INTERIOR FINISHES, FLOORING, MILLWORK, ETC., ;
; = « L= 1 : T SHALL MEET MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. :
! = N / L i & OCCUPANCY SENSOR .
: = "< OPEN 7 G 6. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISHES. INCLUDE IN SHOP DRAWINGS ,
: o “For 7. o3 =) \éVéTLEIhESSSUﬁE\%%S POINT MOUNTED ABOVE CEILING OR ON SUBMITTAL, SAMPLES & MATERIAL DATA SHEETS OF ALL FINISHES FOR REVIEW :
: |y CASHIER & Qe AND APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT / OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION. :
; 2 "CHAIR o 7] [R] | CARDREADERS. COORDINATE WITH SECURITY DRAWINGS ;
' e N A " '
: , . . = L % SECURITY CAVERA COORDINATE WITH SECURITY 7. WALL FINISHES SHALL EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MIN. U.O.N. :
: ) FIRSTFLOOR -~ FIRSTFLOOR M) DRAWINGS 8. TRANSITION / THRESHOLD NOTES: PROJECT TEAM
: FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL A.  COORDINATE HEIGHTS WITH FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL THICKNESS. PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE -
: SIRE ALARM PULL STATION MOUNTED @ 42" AFE UNLESS B. HEIGHT OF TRANSITION STRIP SHALL BE 1/2" MAX. U.N.O. :
; NOTED OTHERWISE @ C. COORDINATE TRANSITION STRIP WITH MANUFACTURER. :
; D.  REFER TO FINISH PLAN AND SCHEDULE FOR ACTUAL FLOOR FINISHES. ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA :
: 5 ELEVATION 3 ELEVATION ) CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR E. COORDINATE LOCATION OF STOP STRIP AND THRESHOLD WITH DOOR RESTSTRATION T :
' SWING. .
: 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1"-0" % - FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE. WALL MOUNTED OR CEILING N U MB ER AR-0008011 -
' 2 | MALINTER e e e mmm e e e eI . !
: = MOUNTED 9. EXTEND FLOOR FINISH BENEATH COUNTER WHERE BASE CABINETS DO NOT !
: B ® & FIRE EXTINGUISHER OR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET EXTEND TO THE FLOOR, OR ARE NOT PRESENT. APPROVED BY Approver :
: THERMOSTAT @ 48" AFF. RE: MECHANICAL DRAWINGS DESIGNED BY :
5 NOTES: FINISH LEGEND Designer
: 1. THIS PLAN IS FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES,REFER | = 777 ™7 7 === | ;
: TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR XX FLOOR DRAWN BY :
: ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN- TICKET COUNTER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Author
: 2 2. WALL MOUNTED OUTLETS SHALL BE MOUNTED XX ~—BASE | :
: 1/2" = 10" @ 18" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE > WALL CHECSCKED BY :
WALL FINISHES NOTES T cRne r— G
CEILING MATERIAL TAG FLOOR MATERIAL TAG
: . P-1: SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRO-INDUSTRIAL ACT - ACOUSTICAL CEILING EPX - STONTEC EPOXY FLOORING :
; COLORS TO BE SELECTED TILE COLOR: TO BE SELECTED :
' GWB - DENSEGLASS BOARD SC - SEALED CONCRETE !
: . P-2: SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRO-INDUSTRIAL. (PAINTED) STS - STONHARD '
: COLORS TO BE SELECTED STUCCO- EXTERIOR SOFFIT W/ "STONSHIELD" :
: WT-1: WALL TILE TO TOP OF WALL U.O.N 1 CC0 FINISH :
. . -1: O.N. PAINTED '
: MFTRS, SIZES, PATTERNS & COLORS TO BE SELECTED ( ) “;I;LWO:SLT’IDASTS:L‘;LCTEAG :
: WALL MATERIAL TAG PLAM - PLASTIC LAMINATE :
: P- - PAINT :
: EPX-P - EPOXY PAINT :
; KEY N OTES WT - WALL TILE BASE MATERIAL TAG :
: GWB - GYPSUM WALL BOARD RB - RUBBER BASE :
: KEY VALUE DESCRIPTION (PAINTED) EMP - EXPOSED MASONRY :
: 341 SHELVING UNIT 18 INCH DEEP, SELECTED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY CG - CORNER GUARD (PAINTED) .
: CONTRACTOR EMP - EXPOSED MASONRY EPB - STONTEC EPOXY '
: 348 LINE OF ROOF ABOVE (PAINTED/TILED PER :
; ELEVATIONS) INTEGRAL BASE ;
: COLOR: TO BE SELECTED .
. BT-  TILE BASE :
: DESIGNCONSULTANT .
: REFER TO WALL FINISH NOTES e i B
: WALL MILLWORK X Vo
: UPPER CAB. ' Vo
ROOM NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE FIELD ACCENT CEILING COUNTER | BASE CAB. | / SHELVING BASE REMARKS
: 101 TICKETS EPX GWB / P-1 EPX ACT X X :
: 102 STORAGE sC EMP/BT EMP/GWB GWB : .
: 103 ELECTICAL ROOM/ T sC EPX EMP/GWB GWB : OCALA SUNTRAN Lo
; 104 MALE PUBLIC RESTROOM EXP EPB EMP/GWB/WT GWB ' RESTROOMS & KIOSK '
; 105 FEMALE PUBLIC RESTROOM EXP EPB EMP/GWB/WT GWB ; v
: E 106 UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM EXP EPB EMP/GWB/WT GWB : Enter address here P
. S 107 UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM EXP EPB GWB/WT GWB . Vo
: T e e e e e e e e eememeeaaaaa- . :
' o [
; 2 FINISHES LIST ;
: = finish group @ @ @ :
' o - '
: 2 sub-order | SYMBOL PRODUCT MANUFACTURER MODEL / STYLE UNIT SIZE COLOR/ FINISH REMARKS FINISH FLOOR PLAN,
' w 1
: & FLOORING 348 (TYP) ENLARGED TICKET !
' Z 1
: = 1 EPXY-1 EPOXY FLOORING STONHARD STONETEC ERF - - - - - R , COUNTER AND :
: = 1 SC-1 SEALED CONCRETE g FINISH SCHEDULE ;
: < | O / :
; 3 WALL BASE o <l o R J----- :
: 3 2 EPB EPOXY BASE STONHARD STONETEC ERF ' | | | :
' [ _ ‘ | I /7T N e eeeeeececcecccccccccceccca.-a- '
: g 2 TB-1 TILE COVE BASE B A = o i A SHEET TTTLE :
; 3 L i1 [RERERRERAND I . | INNRENARR AR RN = (S :
: & PAINT/STAIN & <) = | :
: < 4 P-1 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS 5¢ O : | ﬁ C « I :
4 - -
- - 4 P-2 PAINT ) — | -
: E ] S EMP/BT | - i  \ ]~ :
: 3 - STORAGE EMP/GWB BN | i t i :
. = CEILING — a S S. oOCla e s , | n_ C. .
- E oo —] EPX ELECTICAL GWB @ %4 EPX ‘ architecture-engineering ;
. £ 6.1 ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG RANDOM FISSURED 2x2 | EweewE | o GWB / P-1 ) foofing consulting .
' o : LN :
: £ 6.3 GWB DENSEGLASS BOARD CEILING GEORGIA PACIFIC DENSARMOR PLUS = GWB EPX construction management :
: £ MILLWORK —] | | G/J A | AAC001323-EB0004379- CGCO10769 |
! 5 7 PL-1 HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE HORIZONTAL GRADE — D 7 EXP 3 EXP \EPB : :
. ] | EXP ﬁ 2937 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 200 .
. © 7 PL-2 HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VERTICAL GRADE - | Ere EPE | GWBMWT , !
! 3 7 S-1 SOLID SURFACE WILSONART — EPB | GWB [l Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309
; o B = “EMPIGWBWT EMPIGWBMWT | EMP/GWB/WT | | > - B B 954.484.4000 9544845588
(=) | n -
: = TRANSITION STRIP — GWB CWB CWB e I www.acaiarchitects.com
: 8 — MALE FEMALE UNISEX restRoom IIveey | T U R R EHITECT OF RECORD :
: & 9 51 TRANSITION STRIP = PUBLC s e = ARCHITECT OF RECORD :
' 2 9.1 TH-1 ALUMINUM THRESHOLD ] RESOM RESOM RESOM D E '
: 2 = s 19-031-PO3
' E — | | - []
: @ =il AR | :
: 7 == = 7 C _______________________________ :
: E PROJECT NUMBER !
: | \ A - 1 0 3 :
I = :
3 4 "SHEET NUMBER
<
: S TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ;
: = FIRST FLOOR PLAN AND ABILITY THESE PLANS ARE ;
: S 1 14" = 10" COMPLETE AND COMPLY WITH THE :
: = APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES ,
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RESTROOMS'S
/ EXHAUST LOUVER

EXISTING
COVERED TRAIN L
BOARDING AREA &> 19" 1.0. PARAPET EXISTING COVERED Vd T.0. PARAPET
“BEYOND ——— - - N - - T~g6 15-0" - 7E§;TBOFRDING - - — — — T
B 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 00000
S (|
RARAARAARRKRIKRRR
__TOP OF WALL . o - 6] 12 | o o . . TOP OF WALL
= 100" ~ 100"
AN . : N : , Ve J‘
@ﬁ S o —— AUTOMATIC
AUTOMATIC N , TICKECT
EllggléﬁgER - N - DISPENSER (BY
. s OWNER
OWNER) \\ﬂﬁ o o . & B )
\ L L
‘ ‘ : , / AN . :
_ _ _ \ . ) ST.ERAOR _ _ _ _ B _ _ FIRST ERROR g ;
\ F 25_1 L - 0 ] -1
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_ Bl il - o T.0. PARAPET
150"
0 [ 0 0 0 0 [
I o - . TOP OF WALL
100"
N
- ‘ ........ Digital sign here.............
AUTOMATIC
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= ‘ © OWNER)
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. L FIRST ERAOR Q;
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S UBM I TTALS:
PHASE DATE

Progress Set 05-01-2023

R E VI SI ON S:

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

P RO JECT T EAM
PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE

ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA

REGISTRATION
N U MUB E R AR-0008011

ACAI
DRAWN BY
ACAI
CHECKED BY
ACAI

..............................

OCALA SUNTRAN
RESTROOMS & KIOSK

Enter address here

..............................

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

TITLE

SHEET

S o
o
4 \

associates, inc
architecture-engineering
roofing consulting
construction management

AAC001323 -EB0004379- CGC010769
2937 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 200
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

954.484.4000 954.484.5588
www.acaiarchitects.com
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PROJECT NUMBER
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TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND ABILITY THESE PLANS ARE
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. . - - - - T.0. PARAPET
15-0"
TOP OF WALL
100"
437
— N
[] ‘]
STORAGE UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM
102 106 106
L \
FIRST FLOOR
B | | GRADE
A"
. _ o TOP OF FOOTING
t A4
1 SECTION NORTH - SOUTH
1/2" = 10"
1 2 . 3
[ J
[ J
_ - . . - 1 - - - - - - o - 'T.0. PARAPET
| | | | | ; | 150" CD
|
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[] 1N —
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] 0 TICKETS STORAGE ELECTICAL ROOM/L.T.
I 101 102 103
: 1 “ ]
] = ] L =]
I I
: | | | | FIRST FLOOR
| | | | | | | | GRADE
| /2"
TOP OF FOOTING C;
_ U U - _1-_4u
9 SECTION EAST - WEST
1/2" = 10"

SHEET NOTES

1. SEE SHEET A-101 FOR FLOOR & REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

2. SEE SHEET A-102 FOR ROOF PLAN

3. SEE SHEET A-104 FOR FINISH FLOOR PLAN & FINISH SCHEDULE

4. SEE SHEET A-501 FOR PARTITION TYPES

5. SEE SHEET A-601 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE

KEY NOTES

KEY VALUE

DESCRIPTION

437

SECURITY CAMERAS

S UuBM I TTALS
PHASE DATE

Progress Set 05-01-2023

R E VI SI ON S:

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

P RO JECT T EAM
PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE

ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA

REGISTRATION
N U MUB E R AR-0008011

ACAI
DRAWN BY
ACAI
CHECKED BY
ACAI

..............................

OCALA SUNTRAN
RESTROOMS & KIOSK

Enter address here

..............................
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SHEET TITLE
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roofing consulting
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! SUBMITTATLS :
: TOILET ROOM GENERAL NOTES PHASE DATE :
: Progress Set 05-01-2023 :
1. REFER TO SHEET A-401 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND
; LOCATIONS OF RESTROOM FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. :
: N 2. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE :
' N '
: . SCHEDULE. :
— ® AN J 3. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE MOUNTED
- \ SO THAT THERE IS EXACTLY 17" BETWEEN FINISHED FACE OF :
: ] N ADJACENT SIDE WALL AND THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER :
: N CLOSET. :
: N o 4, ALL WALL MOUNTED SINKS AND LAVATORIES SHALL BE REVISIONS: .
: N - MOUNTED TO ALLOW 15" MINIMUM BETWEEN THE CENTERLINE !
; AR N OF THE SINK AND THE FACE OF THE ADJACENT FINISH WALL, NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE :
: TJA-02 TA-20 TA-02 FIXED EQUIPMENT, CASEWORK / MILLWORK, ETC. UNLESS :
: R f | - NOTED OTHERWISE. :
I ) [( ’ [( ) < :
: oy i ,/ i ? L TA 5. PROVIDE ANCHOR PLATE FOR GRAB BARS, |
' ' ) = ’ [ !
: i -/ ,/ ’ 6. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL RESTROOM ACCESSORIES. :
; - —_— K | ;
; — . , 7. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT ON ALL SIDES OF EACH :
; ‘ L FIXTURE. TYPICAL :
' / [
! L )/ 8. ALL FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE NON SLIP / NON SKID. :
: N < FIRST FLOOR . FIRST FIRST FLOOR FIRS] FLOOR :
! R T 0" 0" 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PLUMBING :
; FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND P RO JECT TEAM
: . ) ) APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION. PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE :
: 5 Elevation 2 - ¢ 4 1-d 3 Elevation 4 - a 2 Elevation 4 - b 10 HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE :
: 1/2" = 1 l_oll 1/2" = 1 l_oll 1/2" = 1 |_0l| 1/2" = 1 |_0l| : INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CON FIGURED TO PROTECT ADOLFO Jl COTILLA’ JR-, AIA :
; AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE REGISTRATION 7777 :
; SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES AS PER FLORIDA N UMEB ER  AR0008011 :
: ACCESSIBILITY CODE60O65 = v = ==~ _ :
: 11. ELECTRIC WATER HEATER SHALL NOT ENCROACH UPON THE APPROVED BY Approver :
; ADA CLEAR FLOOR AREA, NORTHE KNEEAND TOE | = ceemmmsmmmm et ;
; CLEARANCE AT SINK / LAVATORY. DESIGNED BY ;
: 12.  REFER TO FINISH PLAN AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR Designer :
: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | et ca e ceeeae e !
: DRAWN BY :
: N Author ,
: TJA 2D L e O e S B e e e :
: N CHETC CKETUD BY :
: N Checker !
: N I _ :
' AN []
' \ [
- \ TJA1D !
: TA2Y N !
: \ :
: ! i TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE :
' \ '
: L J i AT TAD SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL RESP REMARKS :
: JA20> P = TA19 :
1 0 TA02 36" LENGHT (REAR) AND 42" LENGHT (SIDE) - GRAB BAR —BOBRISH— Br00eXaeHE
: | — , 1 1 (MOUNTING HEIGHT 36" AFF) :
' j [
; ‘ I ,/ A= TA11 |HAND SOAP DISPENSER —BeBRIGH— —et— :
: , +—TA-20 7 , TA-20-— TAA7 HAND DRYER —Rren— “HIRBERPE— '
! 7 - ] TA-19 TWIN JUMBO-ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER —BeBRIGH— e BeP§ e :
! o | TA-20 SURFACE-MOUNTED RECTANGULAR WASTE —BOBRKG -V R ;
: y RECEPTACLE :
' /7 [
. TA-21 TEMPERED GLASS MIRROR —BOBRIOH— ~Bet6504080=— .
. FIRST FLOOR FIRST FLOOR . FIRST FLOOR FIRST FLOOR FIRST FLOOR .
: — 0" 0" 0" o = o'fi TA-22 BABY CHANGING STATION 7NV BB :
! TA-23 Bobrick B-221 Classic Series Surface Mounted Seat Cover =BelmrelerrrsiromEammrent=ire= e s :
' . : Dispenser '
: : 1-C 2-d Elevation 2 - a Elevation 2 - b :
- Elevation1-b 9 8 [ o |
: 1 O 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" :
: 1/2" = 1'-0" :
: DESIGNCONSULTANT |
! y : X !
' / ) [ [
: ! : D
: / | : o
: 2 ; S
' / L] ) ]
' / ) [] '
' / ' OCALA SUNTRAN ' '
' / m- [ [ '
: 7 » RESTROOMS & KIOSK :
: s , X :
: t , TA23 . Vo
: Py y 410" L . Enter address here : :
: 8 J : P
I \
: 3 @ N T T e B e :
. 5 \ N > |:| 7!_2u 7!_2u 5!_4!! ] L ,
' B \ - '
: (7,] AN l?| ;1 |_4|| 11_7u 1 |_5|| 11_5u 11_7u 11_4u L 31_4u :
: 2 . . - o1 [ . _ P I | ATl :
. S N \ ¢ . ¢ 2 ¢ 3 ¢ , .
E 2 o) ENLARGED ;
:z: N | . - : : RESTROOM PLANS :
\ 1
: £ « I : L i T — . AND ELEVATIONS :
: 2 \ :
. @ S _FIRST FLOOR [ — FIRST FLOOR - [—| _FIRST FLOO - | ( - ,
; < 0" Ty Ay T <TAw TAAY A :
. = SN AD3 UNISEX STAFF RESTR '
: o -7 | @ | :
' 8 . . . o - . >~ 1 v ¥ - 0 0T/ /Al ceeecececcccccccccccccacccceccen- '
: = Elevation 1-¢ Elevation 1 - d Elevation 1 - a | A0 FEMALE PUBLIC RESTROOM UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM — B3 10 | [ SHEET TITLE :
: 3 1 3 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 2 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 1 1/2" = 1'-0" Ay ———=—=~- ~ L o :
: g c c - il (ﬁi S N Y | B A20 11 13 i - B :
: < . | ! - T | A =
: i © o —TA19 ) | Lo B3 -_\ ] T '
: 3 in | o o & ’ A2 " = “ \ I~ :
: S i | | o TA2D 1 associates, inc ;
: E }%7777777\7774 777777777 o 8 i c] architecture-engineering :
: S \ \ \ . | | roofing consulting :
: 2 | o T | TETD | A2 A2 construction management :
: < | . | :
= ThDD |
: E ct | | . H - AAC001323-EB0004379- CGC010769 .
. E L T BN 1 2937 W.C Creek Rd., Suite 200 '
: - o AT I NN [ . Cypress Cree ., Suite :
: g TO"-ET ACCESSORY NOTES ‘ AN L - | I Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 .
: = — N i 1 1 1 1 ‘ MF 954.484.4000 0544845588
(=) n -
: o NOTES: PARTIAL LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS: — e — — =Sps = — — C www.acaiarchitects.com :
: 2 1. SEE MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAILS ON SHEET A-100 L (05) (08 — " ARCHITECT OF RECORD !
: i ETR  EXISTING TO REMAIN 1] ct] 2l et :
: 3 OFOl  OWNER FURNISHED / OWNER INSTALLED T ;
: 3 OFCI  OWNER FURNISHED / CONTRACTOR INSTALLED — 1 9 0 31 PO3 -
: = CFCI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / CONTRACTOR INSTALLED - - :
: "PROJECT NUMBER
i 2 A-402
5 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - TYPICAL HC PUBLIC RESTROOM SHEET NUMBER
: 1 1/2" = 1-0" TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ;
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: SUBMITTALS ;
5 PARTITION GENERAL NOTES - 050t 5
I Progress Set 05-01-2023 :
: 1. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR TILE FINISH HEIGHT & LOCATIONS. :
2. PROVIDE METAL BACKING OR FIRE RETARDANT P.T. WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL
: MOUNTED FIXTURES, PROJECTION SCREENS, SHELVING, ACCESSORIES, ETC. :
: 3. ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLIES, SHALL MAINTAIN THE :
: INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATING. REFER TO MEP DWGS. :
4. ALL THERMAL INSULATING MATERIAL PROVIDED ON THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY
: WITH F.B.C. 720.1. :
: 5. INSULATING MATERIALS, WHERE CONCEALED AS INSTALLED, IN BUILDINGS OF ANY REVISIONS: .
: TYPE CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE !
: 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AS PER F.B.C. 720.2. :
6. CORRIDOR PARTITIONS, SMOKESTOP PARTITIONS, HORIZONTAL EXIT PARTITIONS,
: EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND FIRE RATED WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED :
: OPENINGS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS :
: OR STENCILING IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING :
: JURISDICTION. SUCH IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING :
; AND IN CONCEALED SPACES. SUGGESTED WORDING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER :
: PROTECT ALL OPENINGS" PER F.B.C. 703.7. :
: 7. PERMANENT, FULL-HEIGHT INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED :
: TO RESIST A LATERAL LIVE LOAD NOT LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT :
; (239 PA). :
8. ALLEXPOSED GYP. BOARD SHALL BE PAINTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR PROJECT TEAM .
: FINISHED WITH OTHER MATERIAL. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE
: 9. DO NOT ALLOW GYP. BD. TO TOUCH STRUCTURE - STOP GYP BOARD 1/4" BEFORE ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA :
: STRUCTURE AND FILL THE JOINT WITH SEALANT. USE FIRE RETARDANT SEALANT R ATSTRATION T !
: WHEN PARTITION IS RATED. REGIS T RAT O N R 0008011 :
10. WHERE CASEWORK IS SHOWN, INSTALL 18 GA METAL STUDS AT WALL PARTITIONS. |~ ~====----=======-----c----v---.
: APPROVED BY AIC
. T x\\ 11. MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO BE USED ON WET SIDE OF WALLS. | woee e e e coeeeeme oo .
' : g UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE :
. ' DESIGNED BY .
12. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF STUD OR CMU WALL.
: CONT. FIREPROOF SEALANT BOTH SIDES TOP SIONS OM FACE OF STUD OR CMU ACA :
: ] AND BOTTOM 13. REFER TODETAILON THIS SHEET FORWALL PRIORITYLEGEND. | o ... ... ;
: b CONTINUOUS METAL TRACK ATTACHED TO DRAWN BY :
: ] UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. DOUBLE CAULK 14. UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE GYPSUM BOARD TERMINATION TO BE COORDINATED ACAI :
. ] BEAD WITH WALL SECTIONS AND DETALS. |}~ :
: ' FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP) 15. DO NOT INSTALL WALL BOXES, ELECTRICAL, DATA, ETC. BACK TO BACK IN A CHECKEDRBY :
; PARTITION. ALL RECESSED WALL DEVICES SHALL BE STAGGERED. ACAI :
: - FINISH AS SCHEDULED :
= = =
; A=<l BATT INSULATION SEE CHART :
' RN u ;/_ '
e 1] mornemsuosgroc seecmr PARTITION PRIORITY LEGEND e
'}3 ] 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD
! »{ f% ~ N :
: : " ; —— CONTINUOUS METAL TRACK ATTACHED TO :
. ) § ] FLOOR SLAB. DOUBLE CAULK BEAD .
; i " _—— BASEAS SCHEDULED :
: 5 *4 il 5 3 :
: CONT. FIREPROOF SEALANT BOTH SIDES TOP LOWER PRIORITY f . HIGHER PRIORITY ,
; AND BOTTOM \ | ;
STUD |
TYPE | WIDTH DESCRIPTION INSUL. —— T e e T—
: D1 35/8"  |5/8' GYPSUM WALL BD. BOTH SIDES UP TO DECK 31/2" » :
: : ! DESIGN CONSULTANT .
; PLAN VIEW 5 o
D PARTlT l ON - 1 H R RATE D 2 HOUR FIRE & SMOKE WALL = PRIORITY 1 HIGHEST
SCALE: 11/2"=1"-0" U.L. DESIGN NO. U465 9 HOUR FIRE WALL
: STC =48 (STC REPORT RAL TL99-103) \ : Vo
: 2 HOUR SHAFTWALL PRIORITY 2 : Vo
1 HOUR FIRE & SMOKE WALL PRIORITY 3 E
: 1 HOUR FIRE WALL PRIORITY 4 : Vo
: NON-RATED WALL — PRIORITY5 LOWEST : C
: ' OCALA SUNTRAN v
: »  RESTROOMS & KIOSK :
. p— p— T T UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE . Vo
: 5 - - - unoersioe o sraucruRe ssove — T RATED PARTITION AT EXT. WALL : L
: = —| —| , )} i \ : Enter address here : !
, S [ [ UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE : , CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT BOTH SIDES TOP - | [ CONTINUOUS SEALANT TOP AND BOTTOM . Vo
: o - - (INTERIOR LOCATIONS ONLY) — 3 AND BOTTOM P ¥ ] b e eeeeiaeeiaeiaecaeeaaaa -
, o ] ] : . ) - ) ; ) '
; % - - : CONTINUOUS METAL TRACK ATTACHED TO S | | - FINISHED CEILING, WHERE APPLICABLE(SEE RCP) ¢ HIGHER PRIORITY ;
: @ = = NTEROR ,, - UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. DOUBLE CAULK . I 1 L ;
: S | B 3 BEAD R ‘J\ i gETSA}LRElé'#B‘EE TRACK ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE ] - RATED PARTITION, SEE PARTITION :
: Q EXTERIOR | e g , FINISHED CEILING (SEE RCP) - T I ] : TYPES :
' 7 | | R ~ x 11/2" POLYISO INSULATION BOARD, R-9.5 MIN - \'/ :
: = = EEYE—. S B A R o T FINIoH —ANA e ! i CONTINUOUS FIREPROOF SEALANT PARTITION TYPES :
. = CE, TO BE PAINTED AS PER . BOTH SIDES '
' o FINISH SCHEDULE , CMU OR CONCRETE WALL OR COLUMN, SEE '
! = i g FINISH AS SCHEDULED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ' ‘ :
: > B el § «\7 aN LOWPRIORITY —~ | LOWPRIORITY ~ :
: < ‘7/7/— FINISH AS SCHEDULED ) /— BATT INSULATION SEE CHART T/‘ —— 20 GA. METAL STUDS @16" O.C. SEE CHART v AT T '
: 3 44 n : ¥ : | . i | :
: S | | /— 20 GA. METAL STUDS @16" O.C. SEE CHART p 5 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD W | < :
: § | | —— CMU BLOCK WALL, SEE | a1 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ' E : T ] SHEE T TITLE :
: S = = STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ; g 7 o | i FINISH AS SCHEDULED :
: 2 - SEE CHART FOR SIZE AND 4 i § :
; b | o INSULATION 1 ) —— CONTINUOUS METAL TRACK ATTACHED TO FLOOR Ild /K METAL TRACK ATTACHED TO FLOOR SLAB :
- = - pgn i : SLAB. DOUBLE CAULK BEAD . I8 ) T 0S| :
E H ] f; i s sortouLes o | | i / BASE AS SCHEDULED Z \ J ~
' [72) | ] | ] B . . . []
: S | | | {—" RUEEARNE {{ #”_——— CONTINUOUS SEALANT TOP AND BOTTOM associates, inc :
: = ] (1 = architecture-engineering :
: S CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT BOTH SIDES TOP O S C C O roofing consulting -
E g AND BOTTOM PARTITI N PE IFI ATI N construction management
: c :
; £ METAL STUDS: AAC001323-EB0004379- CGC010769 |
: § STUD STUD STUD METAL STUDS SHALL BE MINIMUM 20 GAUGE THROUGHOUT 2937 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 200 :
: = TYPE| WIDTH DESCRIPTION INSUL. TYPE| WIDTH DESCRIPTION INSUL. TYPE| WIDTH DESCRIPTION INSUL. Fort Lauderdale. Florida 33309
! S C1 N/A  |75/8" CMU -INT. UNFINISHED- EXT. 3/4" STUCCO NO B1 35/8"  |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BD. BOTH SIDES UP TO DECK 31/2" A1 15/8"  |5/8" GYPSUM WALL BD. ONE SIDE FURR OUT W/ RIGID 11/2" GYPSUM BOARD: 954 484.4000 ’ 954 484 5588 ;
: 8 C2 N/A___ |7 5/8' CMU EXPOSED INT- SPLIT FACE EXT. NO B2 35/8' | 1/4" TILE OVER 1/2' CEMENT WALL BD. INT/5/8" GYPSUMWALL | 31/2' INSULATION ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL HAVE A LEVEL 5 FINISH THROUGHOUT Www acaiarchitects com .
: 2 B3 358" ?/D ;' ET(LTE ZSIE E/EK CEMENT WALL BD. BOTH SIDES ABOVE 31/2" " - :KIZSUCLE*'\%‘NT WD DT DR TRROTTIRED " INSULATION. " ARCHITECT OF RECORD
: 2 CEILING : BATT INSULATION SHALL BE 3.5" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION. :
: 6 " " n :
: S B4 35/8"  |1/2' CEMENT WALL BD. INT/ 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BD. EXT. ABOVE NO RIGID INSULATION SHALL BE 1-1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE (XPS) RIGID FOAM. 1 9 O 3 1 P 03 :
; = CEILING - - :
5 NON-RATED PARTITION - ONE SIDED PROJECT NUMBER |
5 _ C CMU WALL 3 NON-RATED PARTITION - TO DECK A (POLYISO INSULATION) A-501 5
: < " 1 " n ] " :
: =y SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0 U.L. DESIGN NO. U904 (WHERE CORE FILL IS SCALE:11/2"=1"-0 STC =48 (STC REPORT RAL TL99-103) SCALE: N.T.S. CYHEET ONUWBER
. & :
: S APPLIED) TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE '
; 2 AND ABILITY THESE PLANS ARE ;
: S COMPLETE AND COMPLY WITH THE !
: = APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES :
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. (
N |
T & CMUWALL. SEE WALL SECTIONS ! | [1— 8 CMU WALL. SEE WALL SECTIONS
MIN. PER NO : REFER TO FLOOR PLAN, PARTITION A . , — ,~ REFERTO FLOOR PLAN, PARTITION TYPICAL FASTENING NOTES:
Jr—?“ / TYPES AND FINISH SCHEDULE I e " TYPES AND FINISH SCHEDULE STAGGER WOOD P.T. WD. BLOCKING
} /\/ D STUCCO FINISH I o X STUCCO FINISH iy S e e T '?ggggvr\?s& fr\\JSsEEQl-'l%Py AT((ftH
, ~ : I . B L SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED, 2x6 (U.O.N.) HGT. 1/4"+
;giTENER PER ] “ra ‘\>— GWB FURRED WALL 7 — Il o R " W/ A MAX. 2" UN-SUPPORTED OVERHANG. LAYER MAX)
SHIM AS REQD, DO NOT g b x WITH INSULATION, CORNER BEAD A AR s ~ | 4— CORNER BEAD FASTENERS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 3" OF i _
EXCEED LIMITS DEFINED | g SEE INT. WALL TYPES . / A , ENDS, PROVIDE 1/4" GAP BETWEEN EACH — | #123"WD SCREWS @
IN NOA . MTL BOX BEAM : CONCRETE LINTEL. SEE b R "} — CONCRETE LINTEL. SEE SECTION, NO LESS THAN (2) FASTENERS PER % = 8" 0.C. STAGGERED,
CONC. TILT PANEL " o LINTEL & TRACK | STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS N o : | STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SECTION. SCREW FASTENERS SHALL BE PRE- ‘ : 1-1/2" MIN EDGE
S TERIOR g g - B EREEEE - DRILLED AND COUNTERSUNK FLUSH. DO NOT E=dji=3 DISTANCE.
EXTERIOR , 2 - SHIM AS REQUIRED y - “1— SHIM AS REQUIRED USE POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS. N
; T CORNRER , . L 8 e A ] 2. ALUMINUM FLASHING: ANNULAR RING SHANK : WD BASE
CONT. DRIP EDGE , .- 1 : | = CORNER BEAD NAILS SHALL BE PER F.B.C. 1517.5: 12 GAGE, PLATE
\ INTERIOR AR ;J”L“—H>< — HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, OF SUFFICIENT =~ 14" HEX-HEAD
TEX-COTE FINISH, SEAL AT | e T e S LENGTH FOR 1" MIN EMBED. TAPCON,
FRAME | —— GWB P g CONT. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT SRR CONT. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT 3. TERMINATION BARS: 1-1/4" x 1/4" ZAMAC B COUNTERSUNK @ 8"
FRAVE — A e CONT. BACK el SilTa BOTH SIDES MASONRY ANCHORS FROM FIBERTITE. O.C STAGGERED
AND BACKER ROD, BOTH : /\/ CONT. SEALANT - ﬂ; 4. COUNTER FLASHING: 1/4" HEX-HEAD TAP- o -
Rip 4 | GALV. HOLLOW METAL FRAWE AS GALV. HOLLOW METAL FRAME AS CON W/ NEOPRENE WASHER, 3/4" 1" EMBED. M EDOE DISTANGE
IMPACT STOREFRONT SYSTEM, INSTALL FRAME S oULED CroUT SO SCHEDULED. GROUT SOLID 5. COPING CAP: #14 1" S.S. HIGH-DOMED :
SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND NOA d‘t TOWARDS INSIDE FACE 5 34" MIN : : SCREWS W/ NEOPRENE WASHER.
F TILT PANEL TO MIN. ' F— . —
XLLOWABLE FAS%NER DOOR (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE) 53/4" MIN. DOOR (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE) TYP. WD. BLOCKING OVER CONCRETE
TO EDGE DISTANCE
PER NOA EXTERIOR — INTERIOR EXTERIOR /\/ INTERIOR
1 3 3" = 1‘_0" 9 3" = 1’_0" 5 3" = 1’_0" 1 3" = 1’_0"
STUCCO FINISH 8" CMU WALL. SEE WALL SECTIONS STUCCO FINISH 8" CMU WALL. SEE WALL SECTIONS
CORNER BEAD CORNER BEAD
EXTERIOR CONT. BACKER ROD AND EXTERIOR CONT. BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT BOTH SIDES SEALANT BOTH SIDES
EXTERIOR
CONC. TILT PANEL —\— 7 SHIM AS REQUIRED _ 7 SHIM AS REQUIRED
lgm:é)TE FINISH, SEAL AT . - == = = L = / JAMB ANCHORS PER NOA - | JAMB ANCHORS PER NOA
SEALANT i | T o ERPER ISR ol ) L2 T
AND BACKER : L NOA R a DOOR (SEE SCHED.) IR 7 i DOOR (SEE SCHED.)
ROD, BOTH L e — SHIMAS REQD, S w gt [l
IDE i o h . DO NOT EXCEED 4 s — — = ST 4‘*1 — 1k o =
oPES Ul : LIMITS DEFINED < : F N B = < ay s @0 T — ! =
U_J”Z%*’ —~ = : : ’*<O( IN NOA : ‘R" ‘ v \A/, g . L“ éAq \,A D A[ R ;g)
e l%\ ’ T ) ‘ i INSTALL FRAME F TFAL ? _ 3 | [te} qA o : — K — TL q 4‘ / wl] g
o N W TOWARDS INSIDE FACE . Lo e N T
STOREFRONT s DEBEED = OF TILT PANEL TO MIN. > L |
gggaEF'\f'éE%%Ns - : = ALLOWABLE FASTENER Z 7 Z
AND NOA ————— oA TO EDGE DISTANCE GALV. HOLLOW METAL FRAME AS | £~ GALV. HOLLOW METAL FRAME AS
PER NOA SCHEDULED. GROUT SOLID -l SCHEDULED. GROUT SOLID
CONT. M ; I N
GWB B , P \?VALL Vl\;ITH FILL CMU CELL FULL WITH GROUT FILL CMU CELL FULL WITH GROUT
I B povan s INSULATION. SEE INTERIOR AT JAMB OR CONC. TIE COLUMN. INTERIOR AT JAMB OR CONC. TIE COLUMN.
CORNER BEAD : INT. WAL TYPES \OTE: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS NOTE SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
INTERIOR REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND SEE FLOOR PLANS, WALL TYPES REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND SEE FLOOR PLANS, PARTITION
PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL ’ PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL !
THICKNESS AND FINISH SCHEDULE THICKNESS TYPES AND FINISH SCHEDULE
1 4 3" = 10" 1 O 3" = 1-0" 6 3" = 1-0"
STUCCO FINISH
CUM WALL
'Qﬂopé\?scv;ﬂﬁgﬁfé - \/\ INSULATION WHERE NOTED (SEE EPDM WASHERED FASTENER AT
SPECIFICATIONS AND NOA K PARTITION TYPES) 12" 0.C., SEE FASTENER DETAIL
PRE-FINISHED ALUM. COUNTERTOP X 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD (COORD. /\/ FTR #101 SEALANT (TOOLED) 7 A\)
CONT. FLASHING (UNDER — N, / LAYERS W/ PARTITION TYPES) \‘:“‘:‘:‘:
WINDOW FRAME) SET IN A _— JMoLp EXTERIOR INTERIOR FTR#101 SEALANT (TOOLED) "‘0“&”’
FULL BEAD OF SEALANT & (2) 20 GA. METAL STUDS HEADER W/ IMPACT HM DOOR AS FTR ALUMINUM TERMINATION ——— ) p‘””’
CORNER BEAD METAL TRACKS TOP AND BOTTOM ! 0000
: = (SIZE TO MATCH WALL STUDS) SCHEDULED, SEE SCHEDULE, THRESHOLD PER NOA & BAR, ATTACHED W/ APPROVED IS
2;,/—_/\ 1 SPECIFICATIONS AND NOA ADA REQUIREMENTS, FASTENERS @ 8" O.C. % ”W‘
o e 3 i\ V4
EXTERIOR [ INTERIOR | 7 CAULK AS REQUIRED BOTH SIDES EXPANSION JOINT 'SNESATL‘)\L,\&T'N BED OF METAL COUNTER FLASHING ‘%&«Q
? ‘f\ LLARE SIAVA /AN /\, o 2T 4,6
iz A ONT. BACKER ROD AND S ] GWB PENETRATION BEHIND DOOR EXT SIDEWALK | FLOOR FINISH AS FTR FLASHING 0:0:0:0:0:
<= | : | = e FRAME FACE , —
< - conT. 84 - L SCHEDULED FTR #201 OR #190 ADHESIVE -~ z‘z‘z‘z‘z‘
j e . T . =l FTR ALUMINUM TERMINATION ——— — M%Q‘Q
SEALANT WITH BOND | P.T. SHIM AS REQUIRED N e e é,ﬁ: L2 CONC. SLAB, SEE AR AT R OED z - M’Q’Q’
\ PR PR /§§_ . SLAS, FASTENERS @ 8" O.C. = K>
BREAKER N HOLLOW METAL FRAME AS S TR PRI S STRUCTURAL DWGS. % XXX >
: MTL BOX BEAM LINTEL & 115/16" , VARIES |1 15/16" SCHEDULED T e FTR MEMBRANE FLASHING STRIP SR
| : Deh T KK
FASTENER PER NOA | L TRACK ’ i ‘ ) HOT AIR WELD (TYPICAL) MQ‘Q‘Q
. [~ REFERTO FLOOR PLAN, \ FTR OR FTR-FB MEMBRANE \ 0:0:0:0:0:
CONCRETE TILT PANEL SEE / ) & PARTITION TYPES AND DOOR (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE) INSULATION ATTAHCED PER \ “WO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS . FINISH SCHEDULE i <X
~~] SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS i S
ACCENT TEXTURE WHERE | S ) IKQQEES
OCCURS | . RIGID INSULATION NOTE: \ WNQ
| —\;,; REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND S
/\/ /\/ PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL AND - QKL
STUD THICKNESS | CRICRKKR
| V
15 WINDOW SILL AT CONCRETE WALL + Fur'g Wall 11 DOOR HEAD DETAIL 7 EXT. HM DOOR SILL DETAIL 3 WALL BASE FLASHING DETAIL @ STUCCO1
3" = 1!_0" 3"=1-0" 3" - 1’_0" 6" - 1’_0"
NOTE: INSULATION WHERE NOTED (SEE
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN AND PARTITION TYPES)

PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL AND

STUD THICKNESS

5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD (COORD.
LAYERS W/ PARTITION TYPES)

(2) 20 GA. METAL STUDS AT JAMBS
CAULK AS REQUIRED BOTH SIDES

THREE (3) ANCHORS PER JAMB W/
MINIMUM TWO (2) 1" LONG STEEL

SCREWS PER ANCHOR
HOLLOW METAL FRAME AS
SCHEDULED
r;gm,‘fl: |’/ ‘ § 2
I o
| | oz
= | ] 35
% | o
P =
£
S -
GWB PENETRATION BEHIND DOOR (SEE DOOR
DOOR FRAME FACE o 5/g" SCHEDULE)
7
DOOR JAMB DETAIL
3"=1-0"
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< £ +|Z|+

1" 31/2" 31/2" 31/2"

A
8" MAX. HANGER WIRE
#10 SELF-TAPPING
SCREW EACH
STUD
17
| —— <O
6" MAX. SADDLE TIE TO MAIN
7 EACH SIDE RUNNER W/ #16 WIRE
A PERIMETER
¢~ HANGER WIRE
BRACING WIRE, TYP.
/7 MAIN RUNNER, TYP.
)
<c> \ A \ <—>
}

#8 X 3/4" SELF-TAPPING SCREWS TO

PREVENT SLIPPAGE OF WIRE TIES, TYP.

CROSS RUNNER, TYP.

@INTERMEDIATE

#10 S.M.S., TYP.

BACK TO BACK RUNNER CHANNELS

HANGER WIRE
@ EACH SPLICE

+

3" - 1|_0Il

TIE W/ 12GA.
DOUBLE LOOPS
FURRING
CHANNEL
HANGER WIRE
@ EACH SPLICE

(L L] /]l <

1"

L eeme |

at Main Runner

7 7

at Furring Channel

@SPLICING OF GYP. BD. SUSPENDED CLG.

>

— METAL STUD

MATCH T-BAR

4 A PROVIDE ONE
/ PAIR BRACING
6" WIRES PARALLEL
7W‘ TO TRANSITION @
- N 120" O.C.
N HANGER WIRE

RUNNER CHANNEL

FRAMING CHANNEL

GYP. BD. EDGE BEAD
20 GA. METAL ANGLE

3"=1-0"
A A
6"
MAX.
N AN HANGER WIRE
L 20 GA. "J" CHANNEL
i X i — RUNNER CHANNEL
< \o L1
<= - 7/8" FURRING
CHANNEL

GYP. BD. EDGE BEAD

20 GA. METAL ANGLE
MATCH T-BAR

COMPRESSION STRUTS:

STEEL SECTION WITH L/R RATIO OF 200 MAXIMUM. ATTACH TO MAIN RUNNERS WITHIN 2" OF CROSS RUNNER WITH 2- #12 SELF-DRILLING SELF-TAPPING (SDST) SCREWS
AND TO STRUCTURE WITH 2-#12 x 2" SCREWS AT WOOD OR 3/16" DIAMETER ANCHOR AT CONCRETE/ STEEL.COMPRESSION STRUT SHALL NOT REPLACE HANGER WIRE. AT
TOP ATTACH 'C' STUD W/ THRU BOLT @ (E) ROOFMEMBER OR (N) 2x BLOCKING. FASTEN (N) BLKG. WITH A34 CLIP EACH END.

COMPRESSION STRUT PER DSA
PRODUCT APPROVAL #PA-030 VSA

COMPRESSION POSTS  »

45°MAX. TYP.

MAIN RUNNER

CROSS RUNNER

12 GA. VERTICAL HANGER WIRE AT
4'-0" EACH WAY (4 OC AT MAIN
RUNNER) MINIMUM 3 TIGHT TURNS IN
1-1/2" BOTH ENDS (TYPICAL)

\\ 2" (MAX) FROM BRACING WIRES TO
COMPRESSION STRUT AND CROSS

12 GA. BRACING WIRE W/ MIN. 4
TIGHT TURNS IN 1-1/2" BOTH
ENDS OF WIRE (TYPICAL)

9 GAUGE HANGER WIRE

o]
245 MAX. TYP.

AT BOTTOM ATTACH TO
T-BAR W/ 1/4" THRU BOLT

NOTES:

PROVIDE BRACE EVERY 144 SQ. FT.

PROVIDE MEDIUM DUTY T-BAR GRID SYSTEM

RUNNER
BRACING ASSEMBLY ARE REQUIRED AT SPACING INDICATED IN SECTION 1.6 ON
PAGE 1 OF IRM-3
1 11/2"=1-0"
—— CHANNEL — NOTES:
SPACERS MAY BE SLOTTED ANGLES OR CHANNELS 1. NAILS AT END OF HORIZONTAL STRUTS TO BE PLACED WITH NAIL
WITH "DIAMOND POINTS" OF SPRING STEEL WHICH < = HEAD TOWARD CENTER LINE OF STRUT SPAN
SNAP TIGHT TO PREVENT MOVEMENT OF STRUT 2. HANGER WIRE NOT REQUIRED FOR CROSS RUNNERS LESS THAN
8" LONG BETWEEN MAIN RUNNER AND WALL
8" MAX . T 8" MAX | | 3. 1ALENGTH OF END RUNNER, WHICHEVER IS LESS
] OR NOTE (1) 1 N OR NOTE (1) 1
9 GA. HANGER WIRE
34"
N " /
MIN. 3 TIGHT TURNS IN 3
————— MAIN OR CROSS RUNNER N K
T v ————— ACOUSTIC PANEL -— % T_H—
SLOTTED ANGLE SPACER WITH HORIZONTAL
POPRIVETTYP. 6d RINGSHANK NAIL. SEE NOTE (2).

2

SHADOW WALL LEDGER ANGLE (18 GAUGE MINIMUM) - SEAL TO WALL
FINISH, CONTINUOUS & UNINTERUPTED AT CEILING PERIMETER, TYPICAL.
WALL ANGLE TO BE INSTALLED FLAT TO CEILING, NOT WAVY.

WALL CONNECTION - ANCHOR TO STRUCTURAL

ELEMENT, TYPICAL

SUSPENDED CEILING PERIMETER DETAILS

ALTERNATE LOCATION WITHOUT NAIL.
NOTCHING PERMITTED ONLY AT RUNNER.

11/2"=1-0"

S UuBM I TTALS
PHASE DATE

Progress Set 05-01-2023
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P RO JECT T EAM
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ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA

REGISTRATION
N U MUB E R AR-0008011

7 SUSPENDED CEILING HANGER WIRE CONNECTIONS

5

V!

/

/ BLOCKING
LTS 1-1/2" CHANNEL @ 4'-0" ON
CLEARANCE / CENTER MAXIMUMIMAL

9 GAUGE HANGER WIRE
@ 4-0" ON CENTER

1.12 #/FT. MINIMAL, HOT
ROLLED

Y

LINE OF ACOUSTICAL
CEILING WHERE OCCURS

7/8" FURRING CHANNEL, 26
GAUGE @ 16" ON CENTER

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WALL ANGLE, CONTINOUS
AT CEILING PERIMETER,
TYPICAL

WALL SEE FLOOR PLANS

SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING @ STUD WALL

/ CONCRETE WALL
12710 1-1/2" CHANNEL @ 40" ON
CLEARANCE CENTER MAXIMUMIMAL
1.12 #/FT. MINIMAL, HOT

9 GAUGE HANGER WIRE
@ 4'-0" ON CENTER

ROLLED
/iiifiiiiiiiiii
R =
S <
= N RN | NS

\ LINE OF ACOUSTICAL

CEILING WHERE OCCURS

7/8" FURRING CHANNEL, 26
GAUGE @ 16" ON CENTER

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WALL ANGLE, CONTINOUS
AT CEILING PERIMETER,
TYPICAL

WALL SEE FLOOR PLANS

3 N SU§7ENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING @ CMU WALL

1 2" = 1 ‘_0" 3" = 1 I_OII 3" = 1 I_Oll
26" MAX
SEE DETAIL#2, 4/- NOTE: CROSS RUNNER, CUT AS REQUIRED TO " "
RATED ACCESS PANEL ACCOMMODATE ACCESS PANEL. ADD G CEILING FRAMING. SEE DTL 8 1"x#10 S.M.S. 16 ¢
WHERE OCCURS TO SCREW AS SHOWN. 212" x 20 GA. METAL 0.C., TYP.

(2) 9 GA. SLACK WIRES, EFTE%E_%ESK DAVIS 1-1/2" MAIN RUNNER, VERIFY HANGER SUPPORT FRAMING @ EA

ATTACH AT OPPOSING WITHIN 8" OF ACCESS PANEL AT EACH STRUT CHANNEL BLOCKING

CORNERS OF FIXTURE, CORNER. ADD NEW WIRE AS REQUIRED. BEYOND (AT EA. END)

FASTEN TO STRUCTURE #10 HEX SCREW W/
GALVANIZED STEEL SPRING 1/4" x 1-1/4" WASHER

> (2) #12 S.M.S @ EACH 1/4" SPRING NUT

4 TURNS IN CORNER, (8) TOTAL

1-1/2", TYP. I
#12SMS

_...I |0 -
HEAVY DUTY @ 1 |
/ CEILING GRID — N i
\ Hm ‘ i
z "3
\ SS N
(A ° i RECESSED
\ / \ SCREW TYPE LATCH [ | LIGHT FIXTURE.
Z ACCESS PANEL: 16 GA GALVANIZED FRAME << - (EERVD ST
< W/ 20 GA GALVANIZED WELDED DOOR; ‘
// /TX(T)TTAECEHBL)\(;HT FIXTURE PAINT TONATER ADJ. CEILING. NOTE: 1/4" x 1-1/4" WASHER, 1/4" LOCK

GALVANIZED STEEL CONTINUOUS FOR RECESSED DOWN LIGHTS, WASHER, AND 1/4" HEX NUT
PIANO HINGE WITH STAINLESS ATTACH MER LEGS TO CEILING

SEISMIG CLIPS T RUNNER STEELPIN FRAMING W/ #10 SMS 7/8" STRUT @ 24" O.C. MAX. AND
GYPSUM BOARD CEILING 3" FROM EA END OF LIGHT

8 RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

6" = 1!_0"

ACCESS PANEL IN GYPBOARD CEILING

3" = 1!_0"

4 SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE

3" = 1!_0"

ACAI
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ACAI
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2" DIA. HOLE IN PLATE FOR
CARRIER ARM, TYP. OF 2

1/4" STEEL PLATE STUD
RECESSED IN WALL STUDS
T FIXTURE \ rDT rDT
s / ® | | | || . ©
| - ) 30 o -
1 | - 1/2" X 3" LAG SCREWS Y I
TYP. 2 PER STUD ——
YA 1/2" X 3" HILTI KWIK BOLT W/ N/
EXPANSION SHIELD. INSPECTED
LOAD 1,350 LBS. TYP. OF 4 PER
LEG.
— E:ﬂ > | [ f””’i S f”fﬁ B
%q Alq |_[ MA/ yA‘GAAz 4q 44 % %A 4: AU_‘qm q q Aq AAUA 4 ; AA,\/\A\q:+
! ' NOTE: ! A '
@ SECTION SEE SPECIFICATION FOR FIXTURE @ FRONT VIEW —
AND CARRIER.
1 11/2" = 1'-0"
. BO"MAX.
DOUBLE STUDS AT SIDES
OF OPENINGS
— FINISH CEILING- SEE
REFLECTED CEILING. PLAN
BACKING PLATE - METAL STUD WALL
TRACK NOTCHED TYPE I~
AROUND AND
WELDED TO STUDS DOUBLE STUDS AT ,— TYPE 'B' BACKING PLATE-
\ SIDES OF OPENINGS — N ; 6"x1x1-1/4"x 16 GA TRACK.
L 19 % \\ SEE CONNECTION DETAIL
™ ~ AT LEFT
+] x
3-#8 F.HSM.S METAL STUD WALL- SEE TN /
PLANS FOR TYPE
pd ’
NOTES:
, 1. TYPE 'B' BACKING PLATE FOR UPPER WALL-HUNG CABINETS (UP TO 2 SHELVES). BASE CABINETS, , WALL-HUNG BENCHES,
HANDRAILS, GUARDRAILS, GRAB-BARS, WALL-HUNG EQUIPMENTS, ETC. (MAX. WEIGHT: 100POUNDS/FOOT)
2. VERIFY LENGTH, HEIGHT, LOCATION OF BACKING PLATE & NUMBER REQ. WITH MANUFRACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
3. USE #12 SELF SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREWS WHEN ATTACHING ITEMS TO BACKING PLATE.
4. WALL STUD FLANGES ARE CONTINUOUS.
5. WALL MOUNTED GREATER THAN 100 LBS., NO OPENING ABOVE.
6. FLOOR MOUNTED UNITS GREATER THAN 400 LBS., NO OPENING ABOVE
CONNECTION DETAIL

3/8" = 1'-0"

9 TYPICAL METAL STUD BLOCKING

REFER TO
PARTITION TYPES

20 GA PLATE OR DBL. 25 GA
STUDS TO RESIST
CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 250
LBS. APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION PER FBC 1607.7.2

METAL STUDS

NOTE:
SEE DETAIL 6/- FOR
WALL ANCHORAGE

FINISHED FLOOR

— =7

—_
\

= WALLFINISH,

SEE SCHEDULE

S.S. GRAB BAR MOUNTING
BRACKET (TYP. OF 2 @ EA.
END) W/ (3) # 12 SELF TAPPING
SHEET METAL SCREWS PER
GRAB BAR BRACKET (2 @

TOP, 1 @ BOTTOM)

5 / 11/2"DIA. S.S.
aliz / GRAB BAR

A, g

33" MIN. - 36" MAX

3 ADA GRAB BAR MOUNTING DETAIL SECTION

11/2" = 10"
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SEALANT FULL

PERIMETER
ACCESSIBLE
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

/— CMU WALL

SEE ELEVATIONS /
FOR FINISHES K

/— EXPANSION BOLT

METAL STUDS - SEE
FLOOR PLANS FOR
WALL TYPE

4 DRINKING FOUNTAIN ANCHORAGE

11/2" = 10"
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\’ 1I_0|I \' i
] ] 3
?
4 har
-
iz ~~—— P-LAM O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD
40 g - CABINET TOP
ﬁ o] o ~
§ o o || —— 1/2"PARTICLE BOARD
4P o BACK PANEL
%li/o
z Z : ] =<r
z ol ol laP)
S ° \7— (2) ADJUSTABLE 3/4"
SN N . PLYWOOD SHELVES
WHITE MELAMINE FINISH @ [ | X =
ALL INTERIOR SURFACES T - F 2 B.LAM Of 34" PARTICLE
g . 5 d BOARD DOORS
z o o
ﬁ o] O]
cI o A <
z : N / ™
4o o
< i
{
I o _— P-LAM O/ 3/4" PLYWOOD
4 ° ] - CABINET BOTTOM
l__§ a B
|
<
|
] yd
7
Ny
o

1 UPPER CABINET

11/2"=1-0"

YA \ \:
BACKING PLATE.

SEE DETAIL 6/A2-502

CABINET ANCHORAGE - WLL

CEMENT BD. TYP. U.O.N., SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE & INTERIOR ELEVATION

2x MTL.STUDS. SEE PARTITION TYPES

2"x2"x12 GA. x 2" LONG CLIP ANGLE @ 16"
0.C. & WITHIN 2" MIN. FROM EA. END OF
CABINET. ANCHOR EA. ANGLE TO CABINET
W/ 2-#10x3/4" WD. SCREWS. PAINT TO
MATCH CABINET

#14-3-1/2" WS W/ 1" WASHER @ 16" O.C. &
2" FROM EA. CORNER OF CABINET, SCREW
THRU ANGLE WHERE OCCURS

SOLID WOOD SPACER

5 3"=1-0"
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2

6

N F

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

g

]

: ]

i — —

2 0 0

. .

% ° ° /
I | 1M 5
B e D)
; o /o N
2 o o

% . : /
o || WHITEMELAMINEFINISH @ALL |

| | INT.SURFACES OF SHELVING & |,

§ o DRAWER o

S .

2 ‘

4 b o

z (-] L

>

e
S

BASE CABINET - DRAWER & DOOR

~ L P-LAM DRAWER W/

|_—— (1) ADJ. 3/4" PLYWOOD SHELF

P RESILIENT BASE IN TOE KICK

PLAM OR SS COUNTERTOP

W/INTEGRAL BACKSPLASH

P-LAM OR SS

/ COUNTERTOP

PULL-HANDLE & LOCK

P-LAM O/ 3/4" PARTICLE BD.
DOOR W/ PULL-HANDLE & LOCK

,,,,,,, === ¥

777777777 . INTEGRAL P-LAM BACKSPLASH,
WHERE OCCURS
P-LAM FINISH AT EXPOSED END

OF P-LAM COUNTERTOP

P-LAM O/ 3/4" PLYWD. END
/ PANEL
|

SEE CASEWORK SCHEDULE FOR
BASE CABINET TYPE

RESILIENT BASE

/ F IN TOE KICK
=

11/2"=1-0"

#12 2-1/2" TYPE 'A' SELF - TAPPING
ZINC PLATED FLAT HEAD SCREWS
@ 16" O0.C. SET FLUSH

RAMSET 1524 POWER DRIVEN
PIN (ICC ESR-2690 & ESR-1799)
W/ WASHERS @ 12" O0.C. &

1-1/2" MIN. EMBED INTO CONC. \\

FINISH CEILING

11/2"=1-0"

X
PN ~N N

L7 Va%s e
A AN AN
< X 27
A\ N

\
AN
3x4P.T. SILL x
\ %
I
]

RESILIANT BASE TYP.

#14 3"W.S. TYPE 'A' SELF
TAPPING ZINC PLATED
F.H.S. @12" 0.C. SET FLUSH

—— CONT. SHIM AS REQ.

TOP OF FLOOR

|

If

CABINETS ANCHORAGE - FLOOR

6" = 1!_0"

3 BASE CABINET - END PANEL

©
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES (2) :
S~
PLASTIC LAMINATE ON T
3/4" MDF - ALL SIDES K ) .
. _ 5
\ . EJ)
SOLID SURFACE BACK SPLASH : :
TO MATCH COUNTER TOP g :
SOLID SURFACE ]
COUNTER TOP SS o )
, 21 =
& S
FULL EXTENSION = N
GLIDES, TYP. \&\ , 3
é‘ e — %
3/4" MDF SHELF —\[Z
g
R 5
; 2
MATCH RESILIANT g
BASE IN TOE KICK g
~N | =

9"0"

\

FINISH FLOOR

ALL INTERIOR SURFACES BE WHITE MELAMINE

BASE WITH SHELF WALL CABINET

3/4" = 1'-0"
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE

BLAST AND MANUAL ATTACHED SAFETY GLASS: CLEAR GLASS
BASIS OF DESIGN: (Mmanufacture & model)

NOTE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND NOA / FL APPROVAL FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

WINDOW ELEVATIONS

2'_0"
WIDTH
EDIT FROM

| / STRUCT
o2 +59 PSF

T e -65 PSF
-
E\.l)

@

2. ALL GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND ADA
REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL WINDOWS / STOREFRONTS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR
TO SHOP DRAWINGS AND FABRICATION.

4. PROVIDE 1/4" MAX. P.T. SHIM ON ALL FRAMES AS NECESSARY.

5. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ANCHORAGE OF ALL WINDOW FRAMES.

6. PROVIDE SEALANT WITH APPROPRIATELY SIZED BACKER ROD AROUND
PERIMETER.

7. PROVIDE LIQUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE INSIDE ALL FACES OF
WINDOW OPENINGS, AND EXTENDING 6" - 8" BEYOND OPENINGS ONTO
EXTERIOR WALL, PER AAMA 200-12 AND AAMA 714-15. MEMBRANE SHALL BE
COMPATIBLE WITH STUCCO FINISH, BASIS OF DESIGN: PROTECTO LWM200.

8. ALL EXTERIOR SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH MARION COUNTY / FLORIDA
PRODUCT APPROVAL. REFER TO PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR ANCHORAGE
INFORMATION.

FRAME FIRE | NOA#/FL DOOR | ROOM DOOR FRAME THRESH./| HW CARD FIRE | NOA#/FL
WINDOW | WIDTH | HEIGHT | GLAZING| MATERIAL \ FINISH | HEAD JAMB SILL RATING | APPROVAL REMARKS NO. NO. ROOM NAME ELEV. \ Width \ HEIGHT | THICK. | MATERIAL \ FINISH \ U/CUT | GLAZING | ELEV. \ MATERIAL \ FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL GROUP | READER | RATING | APPROVAL# REMARKS door no.
Exterior FIRST FLOOR
w20 [ 3o ] | ALUMINUM | ANODIZED | 13/A502 | 14/A502 | 15/A-502 | | FL29520 | 101 101 |TICKETS A 30" 70" 13/4" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 101
102 102 STORAGE A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 102
GLAZ'NG SPEC WlNDOW I STOREFRONT NOTES 103 103 ELECTICAL ROOM/ I.T. A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 103
104 104 MALE PUBLIC RESTROOM A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM PAINTED 1 HM PAINTED | 3/A1-602 | 4/A1-602 05 20-0910.03 104
105 105 FEMALE PUBLIC RESTROOM | A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM PAINTED 1 HM PAINTED | 3/A1-602 | 4/A1-602 05 20-0910.03 105
BULLET PROOF GRADE GLASS: CLEAR GLASS 1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. 106 106 UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM A Sy 7-0" 13/4" HM PAINTED 1 HM 3IA1-602 | 4/A1-602 05 20-0910.03 106
BASIS OF DESIGN: { manuf. and model } 107 107 |UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM A 30" 70" 13/4" scw PAINTED - 1 HM PAINTED | 15/A1-502 | 16/A1-502 21 107

DOOR HARDWARE NOTES

DOOR NOTES

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR
TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION.

NEW HARDWARE SHALL BE VERIFIED BY OWNER PRIOR TO

ORDERING AND INSTALLATION.

HARDWARE AND KEYING SHALL BE COORDINATED AND
VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING AND
INSTALLATION.

NEW HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA ADA
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED OR APPROVED,

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

COORDINATE SECURITY DEVICES, ELECTRONIC LOCKING
DEVICES AND OTHER MONITORING DEVICES REQUIREMENTS /
LOCATION WITH DOOR FRAME, HARDWARE, SECURITY
DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH MIAMI-DADE COUNTY /
FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL. REFER TO PRODUCT
APPROVAL FOR ANCHORAGE INFORMATION.

OUTSIDE LEVER LOCKED AND UNLOCKED BY KEY. INSIDE
LEVER ALWAYS UNLOCKED.

1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING AND
INSTALLATION.

2. ALL GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND ADA
REQUIREMENTS.

3. FIELD MEASURE EXISTING OPENINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.
VERIFY EXISITNG STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS AT JAMBS AND HEAD.

4. LOCATE DOOR FRAMES WITH HINGE 4" FROM THE CORNER OF ADJACENT WALL,
UNLESS SHOWN CENTERED ON THE WALL OR DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL DOOR FRAMING IS DIMENSIONED AS 2" NOMINALLY, U.N.O.
6. UNDERCUT DOORS 3/4" (MAX.)

7. SIZE HOLLOW METAL FRAME THROAT 1/8" GREATER THAN THE ACTUAL
PARTITION THICKNESS. REFER TO PARTITION TYPES AND FINISH SCHEDULE.

8. PROVIDE MAX. 1/4" P.T. SHIM SPACE ON ALL FRAMES AS NECESSARY.

10.

LABELS ARE ASTM CLASSIFICATIONS WITH FIRE RATINGS IN MINUTES. FIRE
RATINGS OR LABELS REQUIRED FOR DOOR APPLY EQUALLY TO THE FRAME AND
HARDWARE.

. COORDINATE SECURITY DEVICES, ELECTRONIC LOCKING DEVICES AND OTHER

MONITORING DEVICES REQUIREMENTS / LOCATION WITH DOOR FRAME,
HARDWARE, SECURITY DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

REFER TO FINISH PLAN AND SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME STAIN AND PAINT
COLORS.

PROVIDE SEALANT WITH APPROPRIATELY SIZED BACKER ROD ON ALL EXTERIOR
DOOR FRAMES.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH MARION COUNTY / FLORIDA PRODUCT
APPROVAL. REFER TO PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR ANCHORAGE INFORMATION.
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9. REFER TO DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE. DESI GNED B'Y
DOOR AND FRAME ELEVATIONS DRAWNGBY

DOOR ELEVATIONS: FRAME ELEVATIONS:
POOR WIDTH
2";T DOOR WIDTH f2"
o N
- /
o) ,
W =
2 :
2 o
N o
. 2
A |
1
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FINISHES LIST FINISH SCHEDULE PHASE DATE
P_mg_ress Set 05-01-2023
finish group WALL MILLWORK
sub-order SYMBOL PRODUCT MANUFACTURER MODEL / STYLE UNIT SIZE COLOR / FINISH REMARKS UPPER CAB.
LOORING ROOM NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE FIELD ACCENT CEILING COUNTER | BASE CAB. | / SHELVING BASE REMARKS
1 EPXY-1 EPOXY FLOORING STONHARD STONETEC ERF Y TICKETS = GWB /P = ACT
L SC SEALED CONCRETE 142 STORAGE sC EMP/BT EMP/GWB GWB
103 ELECTICAL ROOM/ I.T. sC EPX EMP/GWB GWB
WALL BASE 104 MALE PUBLIC RESTROOM EXP EPB EMP/GWB/WT GWB
2 EPB EPOXY BASE STONHARD STONETEC ERF 105 FEMALE PUBLIC RESTROOM EXP EPB EMP/GWB/WT GWB
2 TB-1 TILE COVE BASE 106 UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM EXP EPB EMP/GWB/WT GWB REVISIONS:
107 UNISEX STAFF RESTROOM EXP EPB GWB/WT GWB
PAINT/STAIN NO——DESERIPHON- DATE
4 P-1 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS
4 P2 PAINT
CEILING
6.1 ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG RANDOM FISSURED %2
6.3 GWB DENSEGLASS BOARD CEILING GEORGIA PACIFIC DENSARMOR PLUS
MILLWORK
7 PL-1 HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE HORIZONTAL GRADE
7 PL-2 HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE VERTICAL GRADE
7 S SOLID SURFACE WILSONART
PROUJECT T EAM
TRANSITION STRIP PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE
9 TS-1 TRANSITION STRIP
9.1 TH-1 ALUMINUM THRESHOLD ADOLFO J. COTILLA, JR., AIA
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